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Patriot League Women's Soccer Recc

2011 Women’s Soccer Composite Schedule

Friday, August 19

St. Bonaventure at Bucknell ..........ccoovvvvceeiciiiniecieenieeieeeen 4 p.m.
UMBC @t AMEIICAN c..eeiieiiiieeeree ettt e e 4 p.m.
Army @t DUKE .....eeiiiieeciee e 7 p.m.
Navy at High Point.......ceiviiiiiii e 7 p.m.
Sunday, August 21

Army at Appalachian State .....cccccvvevecieeiiiiee s 11a.m.
American at No. 23 Georgetown .....ccccuvveeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeniiieeeennn 1p.m.
Navy at North Carolinag State........ccccveeecveeeiceee e 1p.m.
Vermont at Colgate.......couieiiieriieieeee et 1p.m.
Thursday, August 25

Colgate at CONNECHICUL ...eccvvveeeeiiee e et eeree e 7 p.m.
Hartford at Holy Cross .......ccoevuieriieiiiiieenieeee e 7 p.m.
Friday, August 26

American vs. New Hampshire (1)

Bucknell at Buffalo.........ccccuee..

Central Connecticut at Army

Texas State at NaVY ..ooovveeiieeiiiiieeee e
Sunday, August 28

American at Vermont .......cocccueeiiiieiiiiieniiiee e
Bucknell at Canisius............

Navy at No. 6 Maryland

Syracuse at Colgate.............

Army at Quinnipiac.............

Lehigh at Seton Hall........cccoeiviiiiiiiiiiniec e
Tuesday, August 30

Howard at Lafayette .....ccccveeieiiieiieecciee e 5p.m.
Wednesday, August 31

Buffalo at Colgate ......cueeevvieeieiiee e 4 p.m.
Holy Cross at ProvVidencCe.......cccueevevieeicieeiiiiee e e esiveeenns 4 p.m.
Friday, September 2

Navy at Charleston Southern.........ccceeeeiveiciee e 4 p.m.
Robert Morris at AMEriCaN.....ccuveivciveeiciee e 4 p.m.
Colgate vs. STETSON (2) eevvveerieieieerieerieste e e 4:30 p.m.
Binghamton at Lehigh

Monmouth at Lafayette.......ccccvveieciiieiciieecee e 7 p.m.
Seton Hall at Army (2) ceeeeveeeieeieeieeeee e 7 p.m.
Sunday, September 4

Colgate vs. Seton Hall (2)..ccccveeeeiiieeeiieeccee e 11a.m.
lowa at American .

Navy at The Citadel.......coovveiiriiiiiiiiiec e 12 p.m.
Bucknell at UMBC.......cccueiiiieiienieeiee et
Lafayette at St. Peter’s

STEtSON @t AIMY (2).ueiccieeeieeiie ettt
Tuesday, September 6

Maine at Holy CrosSs......coccueeeeiieeeiiieeccireeesiee e erree e ereeseinee e 4 p.m.
Wednesday, September 7

American at No. 6 Maryland ........ccccoecueeviieienncinnie e, 7 p.m.
Bucknell at BInghamton .........ccceeevieiiciiieicciee e 7 p.m.
Colgate at Cornell....ccocvieiciiieiciiecee e 7 p.m.

Friday, September 9

Colgate at AlDaNny.....cccooviiiiieieeeeee e 4 p.m.
Lafayette at Wagner ......cccueeeviee i 4 p.m.
Holy Cross vs. Central Connecticut (3).....ccccceevveevveeneeeceeinennne 5p.m.
Bryant at Navy (4)
Monmouth at Lehigh......cocceoiiiiiiiee e 7 p.m.
VML QL AIMY (5) ceveeiriieieeeie ettt st sre et ere e e eneeeane s 7 p.m.

Saturday, September 10
Bucknell at Cornell........cccovieeiieniiiiee e 3p.m.

Sunday, September 11
Colgate at No. 4 Boston College
Lafayette at NJIT c..coveeineeieeee e

Lehigh at Marist......cccccceevvieeeiiieeeciee e

Davidson at Navy (4) ..cccoevveeveeeieeceecieeeennn

Holy Cross at Fairfield (3).......ccccveeevvveeeiveeens

Sacred Heart at Army (5) ..cooeeeeenieerienieenee e

Wednesday, September 14
Bryant at HOIY CroSS ...cocuvivieeriieeiienieeiee e e sre e
Bucknell at Mount St. Mary’s

Friday, September 16

Lehigh at QUINNIPIAC.......ccovveeeririeeeree e
Mount St. Mary’s at American
Lafayette vs. Hartford (6).......ccccevvvevrveeveennenn.
Army at Stony BrookK.........cceeevveeerveeerniverennnen.

Saturday, September 17
MiIaMi @t NAVY oot
Saint Francis (Pa.) at Bucknell

Sunday, September 18

American at Delaware State.......cccceevviveiccieecnciee e 1p.m.
Delaware at Army

Holy Cross at QUINNIPIAC......cceiueeeeiieeeeieeeecreeeerreeerreeeeeree e 1p.m.
Lehigh @t NJIT .o 1p.m.
Lafayette at Marist......cccovieeiiiiie e 3p.m.
Monday, September 19

MoNMOULh @t NAVY ....eeeeiiieicee e 6 p.m.
Tuesday, September 20

Dartmouth at Colgate.......cccceevvieieiiiie e 4p.m.
Penn State at Bucknell.........coovvereieeeciie e 7 p.m.

Wednesday, September 21

American at Loyola (Md.) .....ccceeeeiveeeiiiecciree e 5p.m.
Holy Cross at New Hampshire
Lafayette at Princeton ........cccevvveevviveinineenns

NaVy @t UMBC ...ttt

Thursday, September 22
HOWaArd @t ArMY ...oeiiiiieeciiie et e s e 4p.m.

Today’s Scholar-Athletes;, Tomorrow’s Leaders



2011 Women’s Soccer Composite Schedule

Friday, September 23

Colgate at St. BONAVENTUIe........eevuieeiieie e 5p.m.
Lehigh at SQint JOSEPh'S...c.coeiieriieieciee e 5p.m.
Marist at BUCKNEIl...c.eveeiiieecee e 7 p.m.
Vermont at Holy Cross......ccvveeinieiinieiiiiieeesieee e 7 p.m.

Saturday, September 24

Richmond at AMEriCaNn .......ceceviieeciie e 3p.m.

Sunday, September 25

Canisius at COIGAtE ..o.eevvieriieieeieeree e
Lehigh at La Salle.................

Manhattan at Lafayette
Marist at Army.....ccoceeeeennnee
Francis Marion at Navy
Holy Cross at Rider .......cocvieeiciiiiciee st

Monday, September 26

George Washington at American ........ccccoveveceeercieeecciveeeenneen, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, September 28

Cornell at Lafayette .....cveevvvveeeciereciee e 7 p.m.

Saturday, October 1

Navy at AMerican * ........oooveiiieiieeee e
Lafayette at Lehigh *
Bucknell at Colgate *

Sunday, October 2

Holy Cross at Army * ....cocvieeiciee e e saree e 1p.m.
Monday, October 3

Columbia at LENIgh....ccuviviiiiiiiiiicie e 7 p.m.
Friday, October 7

American at Lehigh * ... 7 p.m.
Bucknell at Holy Cross * .......ccoeovvveiieiieeiiienee e 7 p.m.
Colgate at ArmY * ..ot 7 p.m.
Navy at Lafayette * ... 7 p.m.
Sunday, October 9

American at Lafayette *.......ccoceeviieeiciee e 1p.m.
Bucknell at Army *.....oooiioieeee e 1p.m.
Colgate at Holy Cross * ......cceeeieeciieeieecee et 1p.m.
Navy at Lehigh * ...oooieee e 1p.m.
Wednesday, October 12

Princeton at Lehigh .....cooviveieiiiie e 7 p.m.
Saturday, October 15

Colgate at NaVy *. ..o 12 p.m.
Holy Cross at Lafayette * ....

Army at Lehigh *....c.ooooiiie e
Sunday, October 16

Bucknell at American *........coooeeiieiiieiiieceecee e 12 p.m.

Monday, October 17

South Carolina State at NaVy .......cocceeviieniriiennieeee e, 4 p.m.

Tuesday, October 18

Brown at HOIY CroSS .....ccccvveeeeiieeeiieecccireecsreeeesveeeevreeeeeneeeeans 7 p.m.
Friday, October 21

Holy Cross at AmMerican *.........cccovveeievveeivienee e 3 p.m.
Lehigh at Bucknell *.........c.ooeoeiiieiiiie e 7 p.m.
Lafayette at Colgate * .......ccooieriiiie e 7 p.m.
Army at NaVY ¥ oottt et 7 p.m.
Sunday, October 23

Army at AMerican *......oooiiiieieee e 12 p.m.
Holy Cross at Navy * .......cooiiiiiieeieecee e 1p.m.
Lafayette at Bucknell * ........cccveeviiiieiieeeee e 1p.m.
Lehigh at Colgate * .......ccooieeieiiieecree e 1p.m.
Wednesday, October 26

Penn at LENIgh .ccuvveiiiiieiiecce e 7 p.m.
Saturday, October 29

Navy at Bucknell * . .....coooiieiee e

Lehigh at Holy Cross *
American at Colgate *

Sunday, October 30
Lafayette at Army *.....ooovoeeeeecee e 1p.m.

Friday, November 4
Patriot League Tournament Semifinals
At the highest SEed......ccuviiviiiiiiiiii e TBD

Sunday, November 6
Patriot League Tournament Championship
At the highest SEed.......cuviiviiiiiiiiir e TBD

Friday, November 11
NCAA Tournament First ROUNd..........ceeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeiciieeeeeceeinneens TBD

Sunday, November 13
NCAA Tournament Second ROUNd ..........cooevveveeeeiiinivieeeeeeeeinnnens TBD

Fri.-Sun., November 18-20
NCAA Tournament Third ROUNd ........ceoeviveeieiieeeiiieee e ecreee s TBD

Fri.-Sun., November 25-27
NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals........ccccveeveiveeeciieeenieeeesreeeenns TBD

Fri./Sun., December 2/4
NCAA Women'’s College Cup
KSU Soccer Stadium (Kennesaw, Ga.).......cccecvveeevvereriveeerirveeennnns TBD

Key

(1) - Burlington, Vt.

(2) - Black Knight Classic (West Point, N.Y.)
(3) - Fairfield Classic (Fairfield, Conn.)

(4) - Navy Invitational (Annapolis, Md.)
(5) - Army Soccer Classic (West Point, N.Y.)
(6) - Poughkeepsie, N.Y.

Today’s Scholar-Athletes;, Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Women's Soccer Recor

Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1990
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 2-0-1 .833 11-6-2  .632
Holy Cross 1-1-1  .500 4-12-2 278
Army 1-2-0 .333 14-5-0 .737
Lafayette 1-2-0 .333 3-11-0 .214
Bucknell 0-0-0 .000 1-7-0 .125

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kirsten Eckman (Holy Cross); Debbie Nowell (Holy Cross); Sue
Potter (Colgate); Tara Williams (Army); Lauren Balbirer (Lafayette); Liz Beaudreau
(Holy Cross); Shannon Carroll (Holy Cross); Danielle Rubano (Colgate); Shari Kras-
noo (Colgate); Tosie LeGrand (Army); Carrie Webster (Colgate); Caroline Chambers
(Colgate); Peg Sullivan (Holy Cross)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Shari Krasnoo, Colgate
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kirsten Eckman, Holy Cross

COACH OF THE YEAR Mario Masson, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Christina Baselga, Bucknell

1991
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Army 5-0-0 1.000 15-5-1 .738
Holy Cross 4-1-0 .800 7-11-0 .389
Colgate 3-2-0 .600 9-7-2  .556
Bucknell 2-3-0 .400 7-9-0 .778
Lehigh 1-4-0 .200 4-9-0 .308
Lafayette 0-5-0 .000 5-11-0 .313

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Heidi Belden (Colgate); Heidi Caruso (Lafayette); Selina
DeViney (Army); Audrey Smith (Holy Cross); Tara Williams (Army); Carol Fitzpatrick
(Holy Cross); Kaitlyn Lynch (Colgate); Lisa Pais (Army); Laura Schneider (Colgate);
Tosie LeGrand (Army); Deneil LoGuidice (Army); Carrie Webster (Colgate); Caroline
Chambers (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Heidi Caruso, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Kristine Beardsley, Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.2-3, Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
No. 1 Army 4, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 3 Colgate 3, No. 2 Holy Cross 1

Colgate 4, Army 2 (OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Caroline Chambers, Colgate

1992
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Army 5-0-0 1.000 17-4-1 795
Colgate 4-1-0 .800 13-5-0 .722
Lafayette 3-2-0 .600 10-7-0 .588
Bucknell 1-4-0 .200 6-11-1 .361
Lehigh 1-4-0 .200 8-8-1 .500
Holy Cross 1-4-0 .200 4-12-0  .333

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Donna Corrado (Lehigh); Heidi Caruso (Lafayette); Selina
DeViney (Army); Sue Potter (Colgate); Jen Giordano (Bucknell); Peg Sullivan (Holy
Cross); Tara Williams (Army); Kaitlyn Lynch (Colgate); Gretchen Meier (Army); Jes-
sica Tuthill (Colgate); Tosie LeGrand (Army); Lisa Gibbons (Bucknell)

Co-OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kaitlyn Lynch, Colgate; Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Jessica Tuthill, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Heidi Caruso, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

10.31- 11.1, Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
No. 1 Army 5, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Colgate 4, No. 3 Lafayette 0

Colgate 3, Army 1

TOURNAMENT MVP Christy Flicker, Colgate

1993
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 5-0-1 .917 15-4-3 750
Army 5-0-1 .917 20-1-1  .932
Bucknell 3-3-0 .500 8-9-1 472
Lafayette 2-3-1 417 7-11-1  .395
Holy Cross 2-3-1 417 4-11-2  .278
Lehigh 2-4-0 .333 7-12-0 .368
Fordham 0-6-0 .000 4-12-0 .250

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Heidi Caruso (Lafayette); Christy Flicker (Colgate);
Lisa Gibbons (Bucknell); Jennifer Hughes (Colgate); Dia Johnson (Lehigh); Sue Pot-
ter (Colgate); Tara Williams (Army); Kaitlyn Lynch (Colgate); Jessie McManmon
(Holy Cross); Gretchen Meier (Army); Jessica Tuthill (Colgate); Heather Stone
(Fordham)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Alexis Albano (Army); Lindsay Barnett (Col-
gate); Tara Cameron (Lehigh); Andrea French (Army); Amy Gorin (Holy Cross); Jen
Giordano (Bucknell); Tosie LeGrand (Army); Kerry Taylor (Colgate); Heather An-
drews (Bucknell); Melinda Rowan (Army); Deidre Spence (Army); Kristine Schuerg-
er (Colgate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Heather Stone, Fordham

COACH OF THE YEAR Kathy Brawn, Colgate
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Heidi Caruso, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

10.30 and 11.1, Varsity Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 2 Army 3, No. 3 Bucknell 2

Army 5, Colgate 4 (OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Tara Williams, Army

ECAC TOURNAMENT

Ithaca, N.Y.

Colgate 2, Cornell 0

New Brunswick, N.J.

Colgate 1, Rutgers 1 (Colgate advances 4-1 in PKs)
Colgate 3, James Madison 1 (OT) (ECAC Champion)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders



Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

1994
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 7-0-0 1.000 13-4-2 737
Army 5-2-0 .714 14-7-0 .810
Lehigh 4-2-1  .643 7-12-1 375
Bucknell 4-3-0 571 12-6-1 .658
Navy 3-4-0 429 7-9-2 444
Holy Cross 3-4-0 .429 7-10-0 412
Fordham 1-6-0 .143 4-16-0 .200
Lafayette 0-6-1 .071 3-14-2 211

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lisa Gibbons (Bucknell); Holly Pedley (Army); Cori
Thornton (Navy); Jennifer Hughes (Colgate); Dia Johnson (Lehigh); Kate Pendry
(Army); Leigh Raymont (Bucknell); Deidre Spence (Army); Tara Cameron (Lehigh);
Kaitlyn Lynch (Colgate); Gretchen Meier (Army); Jessica Tuthill (Colgate); Amy Ha-
kola (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Christy Flicker (Colgate); Alexis Albano (Army);
Michelle Birgeneau (Colgate); Jessie McManmon (Holy Cross); Kerry Taylor (Col-
gate); Ty Westinghouse (Navy); Heather Andrews (Bucknell); Nica Goldmacher
(Colgate); Kim Gronau (Lafayette); Melinda Rowan (Army); Kristine Scherger (Col-
gate)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Holly Pedley, Army

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jessica Tuthill, Colgate

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Holly Pedley, Army

COACH OF THE YEAR Kathy Brawn, Colgate

CO-SCHOLAR-ATHLETES OF THE YEAR Joanne Crane, Bucknell; Kristen Scuerger, Col-
gate

ALL-AMERICANS Jessica Tuthill, Colgate (2nd); Holly Pedley, Army (2nd)
CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS Joanne Crane, Bucknell (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.4-5, Varsity Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 4, No. 4 Bucknell 1

No. 2 Army 5, No. 3 Lehigh 0

Colgate 3, Army 1

TOURNAMENT MVP Lindsay Barnett, Colgate
ECAC TOURNAMENT

Hamilton, N.Y.
Cornell 2, Colgate 0

1995
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 6-0-0 1.000 10-6-1 .618
Colgate 5-1-0 .833 14-7-1  .659
Army 3-3-0 .500 9-9-1  .500
Navy 2-3-1 417 10-7-1 .583
Lehigh 2-3-1 417 5-11-1 .324
Holy Cross 2-4-0 .333 9-7-1 .559
Lafayette 0-6-0 .000 4-14-0 222

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Alexis Albano (Army); Michelle Birgeneau (Col-
gate); Cori Thornton (Navy); Holly Pedley (Army); Liz Woodrow (Bucknell); Jen-
nifer Hughes (Colgate); Dia Johnson (Lehigh); Kate Pendry (Army); Jessica Tuthill
(Colgate); Nica Goldmacher (Colgate); Nicole Aunapu (Navy); Amy Hakola (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Emily Harrington (Army); Lehigh Raymont
(Bucknell); Kerry McDonnell (Bucknell); Nicole D’Orazio (Colgate); Amy Riviere
(Bucknell); Kerry Taylor (Colgate); Erica Robbins (Holy Cross); Carrie Dalton (Navy);
Katie Fink (Bucknell); Karen Spall (Bucknell); Courtney Rossi (Lehigh); Amy Mills
(Navy); Becky Snover (Bucknell)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Alexis Albano, Army

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jessica Tuthill, Colgate

Co-ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Emily Harrington, Army; Katie Fink, Bucknell
COACH OF THE YEAR Toby Lovecchio, Bucknell

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Michelle Birgeneau, Colgate

ALL-AMERICAN Jessica Tuthill, Colgate (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.4-5, West Field, Bucknell University
No. 4 Navy 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Colgate 2, No. 3 Army 1

Colgate 6, Navy 0

TOURNAMENT MVP Jennifer Hughes, Colgate

ECAC TOURNAMENT

Hamilton, N.Y.

Colgate 3, Princeton 1

West Long Branch, N.J.

Colgate 1, Monmouth 0

Colgate 2, Cornell 1 (ECAC Champion)

1996
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 6-0-0 1.000 19-2-0 .905
Army 5-1-0 .833 15-7-0 .682
Bucknell 3-2-1 .583 8-8-2  .500
Navy 3-2-1 .583 11-6-2  .632
Holy Cross 2-4-0 .333 6-9-3 417
Lafayette 1-5-0 .167 3-12-1 219
Lehigh 0-6-0 .000 4-13-1 .250

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Nicole D’Orazio (Colgate); Shannon Filbin (Navy);
Cori Thornton (Navy); Jennifer Hughes (Colgate); Michelle Nance (Navy); Holly
Pedley (Army); Erica Robbins (Holy Cross); Nicole Aunapu (Navy); Karen Norton
(Holy Cross); Heidi Schmitz (Colgate); Sara Stopper (Bucknell); Amy Hakola (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lindsay Barnett (Colgate); Michelle Pomarico
(Lafayette); Liz Woodrow (Bucknell); Kathryn Chrnelich (Lehigh); Carrie Dalton
(Navy); Kerry Loughman (Army); Katie McElligott (Bucknell); Kirsten Riismandel
(Navy); Dana Beyer (Lafayette); Courtney Black (Lehigh); Katie Fink (Bucknell);
Shannon Stein (Army); Meagan Bacharach (Holy Cross)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jennifer Hughes, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Karen Norton, Holy Cross
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Michelle Nance, Navy

COACH OF THE YEAR Carin Gabarra, Navy
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Karen Norton, Holy Cross

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.9-10, Varsity Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 3, No. 4 Navy 0

No. 2 Army 5, No. 3 Bucknell 1

Colgate 3, Army 2 (OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Jennifer Hughes, Colgate

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Women's Soccer Recor

Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

ECAC TOURNAMENT
West Long Branch, N.J.
Monmouth 2, Navy 0

New York, N.Y.
Army 1, Columbia O

New Haven, Conn.
Colgate 3, Army 1 (OT)
Colgate 1, Yale 0 (ECAC Champion)

1997
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 6-0-0 1.000 13-4-3 725
Army 5-1-0 .833 16-6-0 .727
Navy 4-2-0 .667 10-8-0 .556
Bucknell 2-4-0 .333 7-12-0 .368
Holy Cross 2-4-0 .333 7-10-0 .412
Lafayette 1-4-1  .250 5-10-2 .353
Lehigh 0-5-1 .083 2-14-1 179

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Nicole D’Orazio (Colgate); Holly Pedley (Army);
Liz Woodrow (Bucknell); Alli Jacobs (Colgate); Anne Kipp (Navy); Kerry Loughman
(Army); Kirsten Riismandel (Navy); Nicole Aunapu (Navy); Heidi Schmitz (Colgate);
Shannon Stein (Army); Kim Vormschlag (Lafayette); Kelly Tyrrell (Colgate)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Shannon Filbin (Navy); Sally Harrington (Army);
Cori Thornton (Navy); Kelli Bennett (Lafayette); Jen Gibson (Army); Katie McElligott
(Bucknell); Amy Riviere (Bucknell); Margaret Ewers (Navy); Christine Razukas (Holy
Cross); Wendy Schreiber (Colgate); Liz Vallette (Army); Mary Kidd (Army)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Holly Pedley, Army

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Nicole Aunapu, Navy

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kelli Bennett, Lafayette

COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army

CO-SCHOLAR-ATHLETES OF THE YEAR Nicole Aunapu, Navy and Holly Pedley, Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.7 and 9, Varsity Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 3, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Army 1, No. 3 Navy O

Colgate 4, Army 1

TOURNAMENT MVP Molly Ryan, Colgate

ECAC TOURNAMENT
West Point, N.Y.
Army 2, St. John’s 0

Boston, Mass.
Yale 3, Army 1 (OT)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Hartford, Conn.
Hartford 4, Colgate O

1998
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Navy 5-0-1 .917 17-3-1  .833
Colgate 5-1-0 .833 13-7-0 .650
Holy Cross 3-1-2  .667 10-5-3  .639
Army 2-3-1 417 4-14-1 237
Bucknell 2-4-0 .333 7-12-0 .368
Lafayette 1-5-0 .167 2-15-0 .118
Lehigh 1-5-0 .167 6-12-0 .333

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Andrea Licari (Colgate); Angela Puliafico (Col-
gate); Shannon Filbin (Navy); Kate O’Shaughnessy (Holy Cross); Kirsten Riismandel
(Navy); Anne Kipp (Navy); Shannon Stein (Army);Nicole Aunapu (Navy); Justine
Fisher (Navy); Kelly Tyrrell (Colgate); Sarah Wilson (Navy); Michelle Nance (Navy);
Margaret Ewers (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Katie McElligott (Bucknell); Emily Driscoll
(Holy Cross); Vanessa Solon (Navy); Jen Gibson (Army); Lindsay Slomer (Bucknell);
Mandy Palladino (Colgate); Liz Vallette (Army); Heidi Schmitz (Colgate); Kim Vorm-
schlag (Lafayette); Sarah Johnson (Holy Cross); Natalie Clampa (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Andrea Licari, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Nicole Aunapu, Navy
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Justine Fisher, Navy

COACH OF THE YEAR Mary Curtis, Holy Cross
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Nicole Aunapu, Navy

FEMALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Nicole Aunapu, Navy
COSIDA AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Nicole Aunapu, Navy (1st)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.7-8, Dewey Field, U.S. Naval Academy
No. 1 Navy 2, No. 4 Army O

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Holy Cross 0
Colgate 1, Navy 0

TOURNAMENT MVP Angela Puliafico, Colgate
NCAA TOURNAMENT

Hamilton, N.Y.
Syracuse 4, Colgate 1

1999
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 5-1-0 .833 10-8-2 .550
Navy 5-1-0 .833 14-8-0 .636
Army 3-2-1  .583 9-10-1 .475
Holy Cross 3-2-1 .583 12-6-1 .658
Bucknell 3-3-0 .500 8-8-1 .500
Lehigh 1-5-0 .167 7-9-1 441
Lafayette 0-6-0 .000 7-9-1 441

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Abby Rollman (Army); Katie McElligott (Bucknell);
Andrea Licari (Colgate); Justine Fisher (Navy); Mandy Palladino (Colgate); Kerry
Loughman (Army); Sena Maziarz (Colgate); Kelly Irvin (Bucknell); Margaret Ewers
(Navy); Shannon Filbin (Navy); Caitlyn Lynch (Holy Cross); Kelly Tyrrell (Colgate)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Vanessa Solon (Navy); Angela Puliafico (Col-
gate); Becky Murphy (Navy); Kelly Schachtler (Army); Meredith Barnes (Buck-
nell); Kate O’Shaughnessy (Holy Cross); Colleen Cushing (Holy Cross); Sarah Mirza
(Colgate); Meghan Merriman (Colgate); Ashley Greaves (Army); Tara Refo (Navy);
Sarah Wilson (Navy)
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Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Justine Fisher, Navy
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Tara Utchel, Bucknell
COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.6-7, Van Doren Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 2, No. 4 Holy Cross 0

No. 2 Navy 2, No. 3 Army 1

Colgate 2, Navy O

TOURNAMENT MVP Andrea Licari, Colgate
NCAA TOURNAMENT

Hanover, N.H.
Dartmouth 3, Colgate 0

2000
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PCT W-L-T  PCT
Colgate 4-2-0 .667 11-9-0 .550
Holy Cross 3-2-1 583 10-11-1  .477
Bucknell 3-2-1 583 8-9-1 472
Navy 3-2-1 583 10-9-2 .524
Lehigh 2-3-1 417 8-8-1  .500
Army 2-4-0 333 8-11-0 .421
Lafayette 2-4-0 333 11-8-0 .579

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Sena Maziarz (Colgate); Emily Myers (Lafayette);
Kristie Simon (Bucknell); Justine Fisher (Navy); Kate O’Shaughnessy (Holy Cross);
Tara Utchel (Bucknell); Kate Barrett (Colgate); Margaret Ewers (Navy); Christine
Pelletier (Holy Cross); Jen Karpovich (Lehigh); Sarah Mirza (Colgate); Jami Bisetti
(Lehigh)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Lauren Rybas (Lehigh); Lauren Rowe (Army);
Angela Puliafico (Colgate); Sarah Comeaux (Holy Cross); Emily Nay (Army); Briana
Rinchiuso (Lafayette); Colleen Cushing (Holy Cross); Michi Matter (Lehigh); Katie
Fina (Lafayette); Ashley Greaves (Army); Karla Killian (Bucknell); Tiffany DeCoff
(Holy Cross)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Sena Maziarz, Colgate
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jami Bisetti, Lehigh

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kate Barrett, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Chrissy Findlay, Bucknell
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Ashley Wesmiller, Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11 4-5, Van Doren Field, Colgate University
No. 1 Colgate 2, No. 4 Navy 1

No. 2 Holy Cross 1, No. 3 Bucknell 0

Holy Cross 1, Colgate O

TOURNAMENT MVP Colleen Cushing, Holy Cross

ECAC TOURNAMENT
Boston, Mass.
St. John’s 3, Lafayette O

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Worcester, Mass.
Boston University 1, Holy Cross O

2001
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Navy 6-1-0 .857 16-5-1 .750
American 4-2-1 .643 7-7-3 .500
Bucknell 4-3-0 571 12-7-0 .632
Lafayette 4-3-0 571 11-8-0 .579
Army 3-4-0 429 11-7-1  .605
Colgate 2-4-1 357 6-7-3  .469
Holy Cross 2-5-0 .288 6-9-2 412
Lehigh 2-5-0 .288 5-13-0 .278

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Diane Wootton (American); Savannah Ren-
nels (Bucknell); Emily Myers (Lafayette); Stacy Finley (Navy); Mandy Palladino
(Colgate); Kate O’Shaughnessy (Holy Cross); Justine Fisher (Navy); Lauren Rowe
(Army); Lindsay Slomer (Bucknell); Meghan Merriman (Colgate); Heather Hon-
nette (Navy); Kate Macfarlane (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Katie Moore (American); Randee Farrell
(Army); Kara Hardebeck (Navy); Kelly Schachtler (Army); Tara Utchel (Bucknell);
Meghan Sweeney (Lafayette); Nadia Sheikh (Navy); Amanda Detterline (Ameri-
can); Maria Lauring (Holy Cross); Katie Fina (Lafayette); Xochitl Piedra (Navy); Jen
Liese (American)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Stacy Finley, Navy

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kate Macfarlane, Navy

Co-ROOKIES OF THE YEAR Ashley Dincher, Bucknell; Xochitl Piedra, Navy
COACH OF THE YEAR Chrissy Findlay, Bucknell

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Kate Macfarlane, Navy

FEMALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Kate Macfarlane, Navy

COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Kate Macfarlane, Navy (1st); Angela Puliafico,
Colgate (1st); Justine Fisher, Navy (2nd); Ashley Wesmiller, Lafayette (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.9 & 11, Warner Facility, U.S. Naval Academy
No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 2 Bucknell 2, No. 3 American 1

Bucknell 2, Navy 1 (OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Lauren Schwarz, Bucknell
NCAA TOURNAMENT

State College, Pa.
Penn State 3, Bucknell 1

2002
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Army 5-1-1 .786 12-3-2 765
Navy 4-0-3 571 16-1-4 .857
American 4-2-1 .643 10-9-2 524
Colgate 4-2-1 .643 7-9-2 444
Holy Cross 3-4-0 .429 5-9-2 .375
Lafayette 2-5-0 .286 8-8-1 .500
Bucknell 1-5-1 157 6-9-2 412
Lehigh 1-5-1 157 4-13-1 .250

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Savannah Rennels (American); Delaney Brown
(Army); Leigh Kosco (Army); Stacy Finley (Navy); Kelly Schachtler (Army); Kate Bar-
rett (Colgate); Nadia Sheikh (Navy); Lauren Rowe (Army); Kate Fina (Lafayette);
Xochitl Piedra (Navy); Erin Iwaskiewicz (Lehigh)
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Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kelly Kuss (Colgate); Emily Myers (Lafayette); = TOURNAMENT MVP Amelia Sheveland, Navy
Amelia Sheveland (Navy); Simone Konig (American); Tara Utchel (Bucknell);
Meghan Ramsey (Lafayette); Sara Jagare (American); Michelle Veach (Army); Lau- NCAA TOURNAMENT
ren Kaufman (Colgate); Jen Liese (American); Kim Bonafede (Navy) State College, Pa.
Penn State 5, Navy 1
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Stacy Finley, Navy
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Lauren Rowe, Army 2004
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Delaney Brown, Army

- LEAGUE OVERALL
COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Lauren Rowe, Arm w-LT - peT W-LT - PCT
! Y Colgate 5-1-1 .786 13-7-2 .636
WOMEN’s UNITED SOCCER ASSOCIATION (WUSA) DRAFT Lehigh >2:0 714 1280 .600
Justine Fisher, Navy (Washington Freedom: 4th Round, 26th Pick) American 4-2-1 643 1162 632
! Y gt ' ! Army 3-1-3  .643 8-8-4 .500
PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT Navy 430 571 el 575
. . - Bucknell 2-4-1 357 7-8-1 469

11.8 and 10, Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
No. 4 Coleate 2. No. 1 Army 1 Holy Cross 2-5-0 .286 3-13-0 .188
-+ Lolgate &, Mo v Lafayette  0-7-0  .000 4-12-0 250

No. 3 American 2, No. 2 Navy 1 (OT)

Al i 2, Colgate 1 . .
merican £, Lolgate FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Franny lacuzzi (Colgate); Marcela Ricupero (Amer-

ican); Meggie Curran (Navy); Gina Lewandowski (Lehigh); Delaney Brown (Army);
Carolyn Warhaftig (Colgate); Jocelyn Helwig (Lehigh); Stephanie Parker (Navy); Kel-
len Kroll (Colgate); Xochitl Piedra (Navy); Meaghan Ferris (Bucknell); Erin lwaskie-
wicz (Lehigh)

TOURNAMENT MVP Anabel Jimenez, American

NCAA TOURNAMENT
College Park, Md.

Maryland 1, American O SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kelly Kuss (Colgate); Krista Lee Gentile (Buck-

nell); Jennifer Margolis (Bucknell); Jen Pascucci (Army); Meg Runeari (American);

2003 Ashley Emerson (Army); Christina Gonzalez (American); Sarah Hessinger (Navy);
LEAGUE OVERALL Annette Scott (American); Michaela Pawlewicz (Lehigh); Julie Jorgensen (Army);

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT Jackie Burch (Colgate); Kim Bonafede (Navy)

American 6-1-0 .857 10-8-1 .553

Navy 6-1-0 .857 17-5-1  .761 OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh

Colgate 5-1-1 .786 11-8-1 .575 DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kellen Kroll, Colgate

Army 3-4-0 .429 9-10-0 .474 GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh

Bucknell 2-3-2 429 7-6-3 531 ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Franny lacuzzi, Colgate

Lehigh 2-4-1 357 9-6-1 .594 COACH OF THE YEAR Manny Oudin, Lehigh

Lafayette 1-5-1  .214 4-10-4 333 SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Shannon Trexler, Lehigh

Holy Cross 0-6-1 .071 1-14-1 .094

ECAC-ROBBINS SCHOLAR-ATHLETE Meghan Ramsey, Lafayette
FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Anabel Jimenez (American); Kate Barrett (Col-
gate); Jocelyn Helwig (Lehigh); Stacy Finley (Navy); Simone Konig (American); = COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Emma Hagen, Navy (3rd); Julie Jorgensen, Army
Carolyn Warhaftig (Colgate); Gina Lewandowski (Lehigh); Stephanie Parker (Navy);  (3rd)
Donielle Taylor (Army); Kellen Kroll (Colgate); Xochitl Piedra (Navy); Erin Iwaskie-
wicz (Lehigh) PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT
11.4-5, Van Doren Field, Colgate University
SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Marcela Ricupero (American); Kelly Kuss (Col-  No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Army 1 (20T) (Colgate advanced 3-1 in PKs)
gate); Amelia Sheveland (Navy); Christina Gonzalez (American); Meghan Ramsey  No. 2 Lehigh 3, No. 3 American 1
(Lafayette); Lauren Calabrese (Lehigh); Lena Winkler (American); Meaghan Ferris  Colgate 2, Lehigh 0
(Bucknell); Kyle Koch (Colgate); Tara Stottlemyer (Lehigh); Kim Bonafede (Navy)
TOURNAMENT MVP Kelly Kuss, Colgate
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Kate Barrett, Colgate

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh NCAA TOURNAMENT
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh Storrs, Conn.

COACH OF THE YEAR Manny Oudin, Lehigh Colgate 1, Arizona 0
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Meghan Ramsey, Lafayette Connecticut 4, Colgate 0

ECAC-ROBBINS SCHOLAR-ATHLETE Meghan Ramsey, Lafayette
COSIDA AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Meghan Ramsey, Lafayette (2nd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.7 and 9, Reeves Field, American University
No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Army O

No. 2 Navy 3, No. 3 Colgate 2

Navy 4, American 1
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2005
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Lehigh 6-1-0 .857 14-2-2 833
Colgate 6-1-0 .857 12-5-1 .694
Army 5-1-1 .786 12-6-1 .658
Bucknell 4-3-0 571 11-9-1 .548
American 2-3-2 429 5-10-2 .353
Navy 2-5-0 .286 10-8-2 .550
Holy Cross 1-6-0 .143 3-15-0 .167
Lafayette 0-6-1 .071 2-11-4 .176

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Franny lacuzzi (Colgate); Meggie Curran (Navy);
Christin Johnson (Lehigh); Jennifer Margolis (Bucknell); Gina Lewandowski (Le-
high); Delaney Brown (Army); Carolyn Warhaftig (Colgate); Michaela Pawlewicz
(Lehigh); Kellen Kroll (Colgate); Maria Schmitz (Army); Rebecca Garcia (Army)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Daniela Molina (Lehigh); Josie Johnson (Col-
gate); Jen Pascucci (Army); Krista Lee Gentile (Bucknell); Christina Gonzalez (Amer-
ican); Molly Burd (Navy); Jackie Burch (Colgate); Annette Scott (American); Hailey
Coora (Lehigh); Lauren Griebed (Navy); Julie Kafka (Lehigh)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Michaela Pawlewicz, Lehigh
CO-GOALKEEPERS OF THE YEAR Rebecca Garcia, Army; Julie Kafka, Lehigh
Co-ROOKIES OF THE YEAR Josie Johnson, Colgate; Julie Kafka, Lehigh
COACH OF THE YEAR Manny Oudin, Lehigh

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Julie Jorgensen, Army

FEMALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Julie Jorgensen, Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.4 and 6, Ulrich Complex, Lehigh University

No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Lehigh 1 (Bucknell advances 6-5 in PKs)
No. 3 Army 1, No. 2 Colgate 0

Bucknell 3, Army 1

TOURNAMENT MVP Shannon Curd, Bucknell
NCAA TOURNAMENT

State College, Pa., First Round
Penn State 6, Bucknell 0

2006
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T  PCT W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 6-1-0 .857 12-5-1 .694
Navy 6-1-0 .857 21-2-1  .896
Lehigh 4-2-1 .643 8-9-1 .472
Colgate 4-3-0 571 13-6-0 .684
American 3-3-1  .500 9-7-2 .556
Lafayette 1-5-1 214 5-10-2 .353
Holy Cross 1-5-1 214 4-14-2 250
Army 0-5-2  .143 4-12-2 278

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Krista Lee Gentile (Bucknell); Daniela Molina (Le-
high); Meggie Curran (Navy); Brigitte Fox (Navy); Nicole Marotta (Bucknell); Shelly
Moeller (Navy); Lauren Bresnahan (Navy); Jessica Bitsack (Colgate); Michaela
Pawlewicz (Lehigh); Gina Lewandowski (Lehigh); Cassie Barbaresi (Navy); Lizzie
Barnes (Navy)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Jana Lee (American); Jenn Margolis (Bucknell);
Jen Dervarics (Bucknell); Annette Scott (American); Lauren Stoller (Bucknell); Jack-
ie Burch (Colgate); Kristi Coonfare (Navy); Meg Runeari (American); Shannon Curd
(Bucknell); Julie Reynolds (Navy); Brittany White (Navy); Rebecca Garcia (Army)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Meggie Curran, Navy

Co-DEFENSIVE PLAYERS OF THE YEAR Shelly Moeller, Navy; Nicole Marotta, Bucknell
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Co-ROOKIES OF THE YEAR Cassie Barbaresi, Navy; Jessica Bitsack, Colgate

COACH OF THE YEAR Carin Gabarra, Navy

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Shannon Curd, Bucknell

COSIDA AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Lizzie Barnes, Navy (1st); Kari Weniger, Navy
(2nd); Shannon Curd, Bucknell (3rd)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.3 and 5, Varsity Soccer Field, Bucknell University
No. 2 Navy 2, No. 3 Lehigh 0

No. 4 Colgate 2, No. 1 Bucknell 1

Navy 1, Colgate O

TOURNAMENT MVP Shelly Moeller, Navy

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Shannon Curd (Bucknell); Krista Lee Gentile (Bucknell);
Jessica Bitsack (Colgate); Kiki Koroshetz (Colgate); Kellen Kroll (Colgate); Gina Le-
wandowski (Lehigh); Michaela Pawlewicz (Lehigh); Lizzie Barnes (Navy); Shelly
Moeller (Navy); Lauren Bresnahan (Navy); Julie Reynolds (Navy)

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Chapel Hill, N.C.,

Navy 0, William & Mary 0 (Navy advances 5-4 in PKs)
North Carolina 4, Navy 0

2007
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS. W-L-T  PCT
Bucknell 5-1-1 16 11-8-1 .575
American 4-0-3 15 10-6-3  .605
Navy 4-1-2 14 14-5-4  .696
Army 3-2-2 11 7-8-3 472
Colgate 3-4-0 9 10-8-1 .553
Lehigh 2-3-2 8 7-7-4  .500
Holy Cross 2-5-0 6 4-14-0 .222
Lafayette 0-7-0 0 3-15-0 .167

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kelsey Brasher (American); Jennifer Dervarics
(Bucknell); Franny lacuzzi (Colgate); Brigitte Fox (Navy); Friederike Engel (Ameri-
can); Kelliann Doherty (Bucknell); Jillian Arnault (Colgate); Annette Scott (Ameri-
can); Nicole Marotta (Bucknell); Michaela Pawlewicz (Lehigh); Kathryn Sutton
(Bucknell)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Krystn Hodge (American); Pia White (Army);
Krista Lee Gentile (Bucknell); Jen Fetsick (Lehigh); Erin Stebbins (American); Sarah
Goss (Army); Jessica Bitsack (Colgate); Melissa Montalvo (Lehigh); Julie Reynolds
(Navy); Olivia Heditsian (American); Irene Karistinos (American); Geralyn Pedicino
(Army); Lauren Stoller (Bucknell); Shelly Moeller (Navy); Kelsey Wiggins (Ameri-
can)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Annette Scott, American
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Kelsey Wiggins, American
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Friederike Engel, American

COACH OF THE YEAR Michael Brady, American
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Krystn Hodge, Bucknell

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD Ashley Yelland, Lafayette

COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Kari Weniger, Navy (1st); Sarah Goss, Army (2nd)
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Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT NCAA TOURNAMENT
11.9 and 11, Varsity Soccer Field, Bucknell University Charlottesville, Va.
No. 3 Navy 2, No. 2 American 0 Virginia 2, Army 0
No. 1 Bucknell 2, No. 4 Army 1 (OT)
Navy 1, Bucknell 0 2009
.. LEAGUE OVERALL
TOURNAMENT MVP Brigitte Fox, Navy W-L-T  PTS. W-L-T  PCT
ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Kelsey Brasher (American); Annette Scott (American); Colgate >11- 16 11-7-3 595
. . . American 5-2-0 15 11-10-0 .524
Elizabeth Costello (Army); Jenna Roberts (Army); Jennifer Dervarics (Bucknell);
. . Bucknell 5-2-0 15 10-8-1 .533
Molly Linhart (Bucknell); Chelsea McGorry (Bucknell); Lizzie Barnes (Navy); Lauren
Bresnahan (Navy); Shelly Moeller (Navy); Carissa Youker (Navy) Navy 4-2-1 13 14-52 714
¥l Shelly vl v Lehigh 322 11 9-45 639
NCAA TOURNAMENT Army 2-4-1 7 7-10-2 714
Morgantown. WVa Holy Cross 1-5-1 4 7-9-3  .447
5 » Weva. Lafayette 070 O 3-13-1 206

West Virginia 4, Navy 0

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Kelsey Brasher (American); Christa Matlack (Buck-

2008 nell); Shelby Stand (Holy Cross); Jillian Arnault (Colgate); Katherine Donnelly (Holy

LEAGUE OVERALL Cross); Liz Carlos (Lehigh); Friederike Engel (American); Calista Victor (American);
W-L-T PTS. W-L-T  PCT Hailey Coonrad (Lehigh); Shelly Moeller (Navy); Beth Reed (Navy)

Navy 5-0-2 17 15-4-3 .775

Bucknell 5-2-0 15 11-6-3  .632 SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE lillian Kinter (Colgate); Natalie Hojnacki (Le-

Army 4-1-2 14 12-6-3  .643 high); Carissa Youker (Navy); Christine Calderon (Navy); Brooke Sheppard (Ameri-

Colgate 4-3-0 12 7-11-1 417 can); Caitlin Holtz (Bucknell); Kellian Doherty (Bucknell); Erin Koch (American);

American 2-2-3 9 5-10-4 .368 Amanda Citron (Bucknell); Liz Polido (Colgate); Kathryn Sutton (Bucknell)

Lehigh 2-3-2 8 7-7-4 .500

Holy Cross 2-4-1 7 4-14-1 237 OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Christa Matlack, Bucknell

Lafayette 0-7-0 0 2-14-2  .167 DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Frederike Engel, American

GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Beth Reed, Navy
FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Dymon Washington (Army); Jennifer Dervarics  ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Ashley Walsh, Holy Cross
(Bucknell); Christa Matlack (Bucknell); Shelby Stand (Holy Cross); Nicole Marotta ~ COACH OF THE YEAR David Bucciero, American
(Bucknell); Jillian Arnault (Colgate); Katherine Donnelly (Holy Cross); Friederike En- ~ SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Beth Reed, Navy
gel (American); Caitlin Holtz (Bucknell); Shelly Moeller (Navy); Lizzie Barnes (Navy)
AcCADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Beth Reed, Navy (1st); Elizabeth Betterbed, Army (1st);
SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Danielle Wessler (Colgate); Josie Johnson (Col-  Shelly Moeller, Navy (3rd)
gate); Carissa Youker (Navy); Kristen Laraway (Navy); Sarah Goss (Army); Liz Polido
(Colgate); Jessica Bitsack (Colgate); Julie Reynolds (Navy); Carey Young (Navy); = ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN OF THE YEAR Beth Reed, Navy
Olivia Heditsian (American); Elizabeth Betterbed (Army); Calista Victor (Colgate);

Alex Lostetter (Army) PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT
11.6 and 8, Van Doren Field, Colgate University, Hamilton, N.Y.
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Navy 0 (OT)
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Shelly Moeller, Navy No. 2 American 1, No. 3 Bucknell 0
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Lizzie Barnes, Navy Colgate 1, American 0 (2 OT)
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Katherine Donnelly, Holy Cross
COACH OF THE YEAR Gene Ventriglia, Army TOURNAMENT MVP lJillian Arnault, Colgate

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Lizzie Barnes, Navy
ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Jillian Arnault (Colgate); Liz Polido (Colgate); Calista Victor
FEMALE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Lizzie Barnes, Navy (Colgate); Ashley Walsh (Colgate); Kelsey Brasher (American); Arianna Efstathiou
(American); Michelle Montilio (American); Amanda Citron (Bucknell); Kayla Yee
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN Lizzie Barnes, Navy (1st); Elizabeth Betterbed, Army  (Bucknell); Kelsey Learned (Navy); Brittany White (Navy)
(1st); Sarah Gross, Army (1st)

NCAA TOURNAMENT
PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT University Park, Pa.
11.7 and 9, Warner Facility, U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, Md. Penn State 5, Colgate O

No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Colgate 0 (OT)
No. 3 Army 0, No. 2 Bucknell 0
(Army advances 5-4 on PKs)

Army 1, Navy 0 (2 OT)

TOURNAMENT MVP Sarah Goss, Army
ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Sarah Goss (Army); Pia White (Army); Alex Lostetter
(Army); Elizabeth Betterbed (Army); Shelly Moeller (Navy); Kate Herren (Navy);

CiAnna Weikle (Navy); Nicole Marotta (Bucknell); Amanda Citron (Bucknell); Jillian
Arnault (Colgate); Calista Victor (Colgate)
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Women'’s Soccer All-Time Year-By-Year Results

2010
LEAGUE OVERALL

W-L-T PTS. W-L-T  PCT
Army 4-0-3 15 14-4-3 738
Bucknell 5-2-0 15 7-13-0 .350
Lehigh 4-1-2 14 11-5-4  .650
Colgate 3-3-1 10 6-12-1 .342
American 2-2-3 9 6-10-3 .395
Navy 2-3-2 8 9-8-3 .525
Lafayette 0-3-4 4 6-8-4 444
Holy Cross 0-6-1 1 3-12-2  .235

FIRST-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Christa Matlack (Bucknell); Liz Carlos (Lehigh);
Shelby Stand (Holy Cross); Jillian Kinter (Colgate); Kim An (Army); Caitlin Holtz
(Bucknell); Jana Basubas (Lehigh); Molly McGuigan (Army); Calista Victor (Colgate);
Freiderike Engel (American); Julia Stallard (Army); Lauren Smedley (Lafayette)

SECOND-TEAM ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Paloma Perez (Navy); Alyssa Manoogian
(Colgate); Carissa Youker (Navy); Brooke Sheppard (American); Carlie Turnnidge
(Army); Glynn Fitzer (Lehigh); Kelliann Doherty (Bucknell); Ardyn Olszko (Lehigh);
Kelsey Johnson (Bucknell); Avery Jackson (Lafayette); Genna Pepe (Lehigh); Alex
Lostetter (Army)

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Christa Matlack, Bucknell
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR Molly McGuigan, Army
GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR Lauren Smedley, Lafayette
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR Kim An, Army

COACH OF THE YEAR Stefanie Golan, Army

ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE Freiderike Engel (American); Brooke Sheppard
(American); Mikaila Weaver (American); Julia Stallard (Army); Amanda Citron
(Bucknell); Christa Matlack (Bucknell); Brooke Stokes (Bucknell); Kiki Koroshetz
(Colgate); Kelsey Dillon (Holy Cross); Liz Carlos (Lehigh); Natalie Hojnacki (Lehigh)

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR Kiki Koroshetz, Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT

11.5 and 7, Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy, West Point, N.Y.
No. 1 Army 1, No. 4 Colgate 0 (OT)

No. 3 Lehigh 1, No. 2 Bucknell 0

Lehigh 1, Army 0

TOURNAMENT MVP Lauren Mains, Lehigh

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Liz Carlos (Lehigh); Genna Pepe (Lehigh); Natalie Hojnacki
(Lehigh); Alex Lostetter (Army); Molly McGuigan (Army); Carlie Turnnidge (Army);
Amanda Citron (Bucknell); Brooke Stokes (Bucknell); Calista Victor (Colgate); Kiki
Koroshetz (Colgate)

NCAA TOURNAMENT

Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 3, Lehigh 0

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders




Women'’s Soccer Honor and Awards

PATRIOT LEAGUE OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Shari Krasnoo
Heidi Caruso
Kaitlyn Lynch

Peg Sullivan

Lisa Gibbons
Holly Pedley
Alexis Albano
Jennifer Hughes
Holly Pedley
Andrea Licari
Justine Fisher
Sena Maziarz
Stacy Finley

Stacy Finley

Kate Barrett

Gina Lewandowski
Gina Lewandowski
Meggie Curran
Jennifer Dervarics
Jennifer Dervarics
Christa Matlack
Christa Matlack

Colgate
Lafayette
Colgate
Holy Cross
Bucknell
Army
Army
Colgate
Army
Colgate
Navy
Colgate
Navy
Navy
Colgate
Lehigh
Lehigh
Navy
Bucknell
Bucknell
Bucknell
Bucknell

PATRIOT LEAGUE DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

Jessica Tuthill
Jessica Tuthill
Karen Norton
Nicole Aunapu
Nicole Aunapu
Kelly Tyrell

Jami Bisetti

Kate Macfarlane
Lauren Rowe
Erin lwaskiewicz
Kellen Kroll
Michaela Pawlewicz
Shelly Moeller
Nicole Marotta
Annette Scott
Shelly Moeller
Friederike Engel
Molly McGuigan

Colgate
Colgate
Holy Cross
Navy
Navy
Colgate
Lehigh
Navy
Army
Lehigh
Colgate
Lehigh
Navy
Bucknell
American
Navy
American
Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Erin lwaskiewicz
Rebecca Garcia
Julie Kafka
Lizzie Barnes
Kelsey Wiggins
Lizzie Barnes
Beth Reed
Lauren Smedley

Lehigh
Army
Lehigh
Navy
American
Navy
Navy
Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998

Kirsten Eckman
Lisa Gibbons
Jessica Tuthill
Heather Stone
Holly Pedley
Emily Harrington
Katie Fink
Michelle Nance
Kelli Bennett
Justine Fisher

Holy Cross
Bucknell
Colgate
Fordham
Army
Army
Bucknell
Navy
Lafayette
Navy

1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005

2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

Tara Utchel

Kate Barrett
Ashley Dincher
Xochitl Piedra
Delaney Brown
Gina Lewandowski
Franny lacuzzi
Josie Johnson
Julie Kafka

Cassie Barbaresi
Jessica Bitsack
Friederike Engel
Katherine Donnelly
Ashley Walsh

Kim An

Bucknell
Colgate
Bucknell
Navy
Army
Lehigh
Colgate
Colgate
Lehigh
Navy
Colgate
American
Holy Cross
Colgate
Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE COACH OF THE YEAR

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Mario Masson
Gene Ventriglia
Gene Ventriglia
Kathy Brawn
Kathy Brawn
Toby Lovecchio
Carin Gabarra
Gene Ventriglia
Mary Curtis
Gene Ventriglia
Chrissy Findlay
Chrissy Findlay
Gene Ventriglia
Manny Oudin
Manny Oudin
Manny Oudin
Carin Gabarra
Michael Brady
Gene Ventriglia
David Bucciero
Stefanie Golan

Holy Cross
Army
Army
Colgate
Colgate
Bucknell
Navy
Army
Holy Cross
Army
Bucknell
Bucknell
Army
Lehigh
Lehigh
Lehigh
Navy
American
Army
American
Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT MVP

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

PATRIOT LEAGUE SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
1990 Christina Baselga, Sr.
1991 Kristine Beardsley, Jr.

1992

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

Caroline Chambers
Christy Flicker
Tara Williams
Lindsay Barnett
Jennifer Hughes
Jennifer Hughes
Molly Ryan
Angela Puliafico
Andrea Licari
Colleen Cushing
Lauren Schwarz
Anabel Jimenez
Amelia Sheveland
Kelly Kuss
Shannon Curd
Shelly Moeller
Brigitte Fox

Sarah Goss

Jillian Arnault
Lauren Mains

Heidi Caruso, Jr.

Colgate
Colgate
Army
Colgate
Colgate
Colgate
Colgate
Colgate
Colgate
Holy Cross
Bucknell
American
Navy
Colgate
Bucknell
Navy
Navy
Army
Colgate
Lehigh

Bucknell
Army
Lafayette

1993
1994

1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Heidi Caruso, Sr.
Joanne Crane, Sr.
Kristine Schuerger, Sr.
Michelle Birgeneau, Sr.
Karen Norton, Sr.
Nicole Aunapu, Jr.
Holly Pedley, Sr.
Nicole Aunapu, Sr.
Kelly Tyrrell, Sr.
Ashley Wesmiller, So.
Kate Macfarlane, Sr.
Lauren Rowe, Sr.
Meghan Ramsey, Sr.
Shannon Trexler, Sr.
Julie Jorgensen, Jr.
Shannon Curd, Sr.
Krystn Hodge, Jr.
Lizzie Barnes, Sr.
Beth Reed, Sr.

Kiki Koroshetz, Sr.

PATRIOT LEAGUE FEMALE
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR

1999
2002
2006
2009
2010

Nicole Aunapu
Kate Macfarlane
Julie Jorgensen
Lizzie Barnes
Beth Reed

Lafayette
Bucknell
Colgate
Colgate
Holy Cross
Navy
Army
Navy
Colgate
Lafayette
Navy
Army
Lafayette
Lehigh
Army
Bucknell
American
Navy
Navy
Colgate

Navy
Navy
Army
Navy
Navy

PATRIOT LEAGUE SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

2007

Ashley Yelland

Lafayette

PATRIOT LEAGUE ALL-DECADE TEAM (1990-2000)
Alexis Albano
Nicole Aunapu
Heidi Caruso
Nicole D’Orazio
Jennifer Hughes
Tosie LeGrand
Kaitlyn Lynch
Holly Pedley
Jessica Tuthill
Tara Williams

Army (1996, F)
Navy (1999, D)

Lafayette (1994, F)

Colgate (1998, F)
Colgate (1997, M)
Army (1994, M)
Colgate (1995, D)
Army (1998, F)
Colgate (1996, D)
Army (1994, M)

NCAA POST GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT

1995
2004
2009
2010

Joanne Crane
Meghan Ramsey
Lizzie Barnes
Beth Reed

Bucknell
Lafayette
Navy
Navy

ECAC-ROBBINS SCHOLAR ATHLETE

2003
2004

ECAC DIVISION | ALL-STARS

2009

Meghan Ramsey
Meghan Ramsey

Beth Reed
Shelly Moeller
Freiderike Engel

NSCAA ALL-AMERICAN

1994

1995

Jessica Tuthill
Holly Pedley
Jessica Tuthill

Lafayette
Lafayette

Navy (2nd)
Navy (2nd)
American (2nd)

Colgate (2nd)
Army (2nd)
Colgate (2nd)



Women'’s Soccer Honor and Awards

Stacy Finley, Navy (2001, 02, 03)
Justine Fisher, Navy (1999, 2000, 01)
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1992, 93, 94)

COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN OF THE YEAR

2009 Beth Reed Navy ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTIONS

BY INSTITUTION

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN

Christina Gonzalez, American (2003*, 04*, 05*)
Amy Hakola, Navy (1994, 95, 96)

1994 Joanne Crane Bucknell (3rd) Caitlin Holtz. Bucknell (2008, 09*. 10
1998 Nicole Aunapu Navy (1st) Ea,' 'I” °k, Z, BUC L“i, (h 002,05 oz)l
2001 Kate Macfarlane Navy (1st) Dr.mj M}"as |ewllczh,. E '599(3 94’95’ ) Army .. .74
Angela Puliafico Colgate (1st) ia Johnson, Lehigh ( » 94, 95) Bucknell ...63
. . Kellen Kroll, Colgate (2003, 04, 05) K
Justine Fisher Navy (2nd) Lehigh ... ...46
. Kelly Kuss, Colgate (2002*, 03*, 04*) .
Ashley Wesmiller Lafayette (3rd) p Lourh A 1996 97 99 American . ..38
2003 Meghan Ramsey Lafayette (2nd) ierry oughman, Army ( 97, 99) Holy Cross ..30
Nicole Marotta, Bucknell (2006, 07, 08)
2004 Emma Hagen Navy (3rd) . . Lafayette .. .22
. Jennifer Margolis, Bucknell (2004*, 05, 06*)
Julie Jorgensen Army (3rd) . Fordham” ................. 1
o Christa Matlack, Bucknell (2008, 09, 10) .
2006 Lizzie Barnes Navy (1st) . First Team Second Team*
R . Gretchen Meier, Army (1992, 93, 94)
Kari Weniger Navy (2nd) Emilv M Lafayette (2000, 01, 02%) Colgate ........... 64 Bucknell ......... 41
Shannon Curd Bucknell (3rd) smlz ttyerz Ia atye 1‘;90 92’ 93' Navy ...cccceeveeee. 48 Navy .oooeecvennenne 39
2007 Kari Weniger Navy (1st) uero er,. c.>ga el 92, 93) Army .....ooeeeen. 40 Colgate ........... 38
Angela Puliafico, Colgate (1998, 99*, 2000%*)
Sarah Goss Army (2nd) Kirsten Rii del. N (1996*, 97, 98) Bucknell ......... 29 Army ..oooceeenes 34
2008 Lizzie Barnes Navy (1st) Llrs en Rnsma: €, ;(\)Igo* o1 (’)2 ! Lehigh ............ 27 American ....... 28
Elizabeth Betterbed Army (1st) auren Rowe, Army ( ,01,02) Holy Cross ...... 18 Lehigh ............ 19
Kelly Schachtler, Army (1999%, 2001*, 02) X
Sarah Gross Army (1st) o . " American ....... 14 Lafayette ........ 13
Heidi Schmitz, Colgate (1996, 97, 98%)
2009 Beth Reed Navy (1st) Shelby Stand. Holv C (2008, 09, 10) Lafayette .......... 9 Holy Cross ...... 12
Liz Betterbed Army (1st) K ﬁ ¥ aﬂ ’C ont rolzsw 98 ’99’ Fordham” ........ 1 Fordham” ........ 0
Shelly Moeller Navy (3rd) elly Tyrrell, Colgate ( » 98, 99)
Tara Utchel, Bucknell (2000, 01*, 02%*) % , .
N . N Second-Team selection began in 1994
WUSA D Calista Victor, Colgate (2008*, 09, 10) A No Jonder a Leaaue member
u RAFT Carolyn Warhaftig, Colgate (2003, 04, 05) g 9
2002 Justine Fisher, Navy

Washington Freedom - 4th Round, 26th Pick

FOUR-TIME ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTIONS

Nicole Aunapu, Navy (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Friederike Engel, American (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell (2004*,05*, 06, 07%*)
Jennifer Hughes, Colgate (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate (2004, 05*, 06*, 07)
Tosie LeGrand, Army (1990, 91, 92, 93%)

Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Kaitlyn Lynch, Colgate (1991, 92, 93, 94)

Katie McElligott, Bucknell (1996*, 97*, 98*, 99)
Shelly Moeller, Navy (2006, 07*, 08, 09)

Kate O’Shaughnessy, Holy Cross (1998, 99*, 2000, 01)

Michaela Pawlewicz, Lehigh (2004*, 05, 06, 07)
Holly Pedley, Army (1994, 95, 96, 97)

Xochitl Piedra, Navy (2001%*, 02, 03, 04)
Annette Scott, American (2004*, 05*, 06*, 07)
Shannon Stein, Army (1996%*, 97, 98, 99)

Cori Thornton, Navy (1994, 95, 96, 97%)

Jessica Tuthill, Colgate (1992, 93, 94, 95)

Tara Williams, Army (1990, 91, 92, 93)

THREE-TIME ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE SELECTIONS

Jillian Arnault, Colgate (2007, 08, 09)

Kate Barrett, Colgate (2000, 02, 03)

Jessica Bitsack, Colgate (2006, 07*, 08*)
Kim Bonafede, Navy (2002*, 03*, 04*)

Delaney Brown, Army (2002, 04, 05)

Jackie Burch, Colgate (2004*, 05*, 06*)
Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1991, 92, 93)

Meggie Curran, Navy (2004, 05, 06)

Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell (2006*, 07, 08)
Kelliann Doherty, Bucknell (2007, 09*, 10*)
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1995%*, 96, 97)
Margaret Ewers, Navy (1997%*, 99, 2000)
Shannon Filbin, Navy (1996, 97%*, 98)

Katie Fina, Lafayette (2000*, 01*, 02)

Liz Woodrow, Bucknell (1995, 96*, 97)
Carissa Youker, Navy (2008*, 09%*, 10*)

* - Indicates Second-Team selection

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Women's Soccer Re

All-Time Women'’s Soccer Weekly Awards

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1990

9.10 Tosie LeGrand, Army
9.17  Selina DeViney, Army
9.24  Heidi Caruso, Lafayette
9.31  Carrie Webster, Colgate
10.8  Deneil LoGiudice, Army
10.15 Shari Krasnoo, Colgate
10.22 Deneil LoGiudice, Army
10.29 Shari Krasnoo, Colgate

1991

9.9 Jessie McManmon, Holy Cross
9.16  Carrie Webster, Colgate

9.23  Deneil LoGiudice, Army

9.30  Kristine Beardsley, Army

10.7  Kirsten Eckman, Holy Cross
10.14 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

10.21 Heidi Caruso, Lafayette

10.28 Tosie LeGrand, Army

1992

9.13  Tosie LeGrand, Army

9.20 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

9.27  Michelle Birgeneau, Colgate
10.4  Selina DeViney, Army

10.11 Christy Ficker, Colgate
10.18 Selina DeViney, Army

10.25 Christy Ficker, Colgate

11.1  Christy Ficker, Colgate

1993

9.12  Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

9.19 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

9.26  Tosie LeGrand, Army

10.3  Lindsay Barnett, Colgate

10.10 Annah Castellini, Army
Heidi Caruso, Lafayette

10.17 Kristine Schuerger, Colgate

10.24 Kristine Schuerger, Colgate

10.31 Alexis Albano, Army

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
1994

9.11  Holly Pedley, Army

9.18  Cori Thornton, Navy

9.25 Jen Hughes, Colgate

10.2  Lehigh Raymont, Bucknell
10.9  Alexis Albano, Army
10.16 Christy Ficker, Colgate
10.23 Dia Johnson, Lehigh
10.30 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell
11.6  Kerry Taylor, Colgate

1995

9.10 Amy McGrath, Navy

9.17  Alexis Albano, Army

9.24  Kerry McDonell, Bucknell
10.1  Leigh Raymont, Bucknell
10.8  Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate
10.15 Kerry Taylor, Colgate

10.22 McKenzie Lyons, Holy Cross
10.29 Cori Thornton, Navy

1996
9.8 Katie Senderowitz, Bucknell
9.15  Liz Woodrow, Bucknell

Jen Hughes, Colgate
9.22  Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate
9.29 Karen Norton, Holy Cross

ALL-TIME WEEKLY AWARDS BY SCHOOL

Player Off. Player Def.Player Goalie Rookie Total
Navy 0 42 43 9 17 111
Colgate 11 28 34 8 15 96
Army 13 18 18 11 16 76
Bucknell 4 23 15 11 15 68
Lehigh 0 16 20 6 10 52
American N/A 14 12 2 14 42
Holy Cross 2 13 11 2 4 32
Lafayette 3 7 4 1 3 18
Fordham 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0

Notes: American joined the Patriot League in 2001; Fordham left the League in 1995.

MOST PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS
Season
3 Christy Ficker, Colgate (1992)

Career
4 Tosie LeGrand, Army (1990-93)
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1991-93)

Consecutive

2 Christy Ficker, Colgate (1992)
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1993)
Kristine Schuerger, Colgate (1993)

MoOST OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS

Season

3 Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1997)
Justine Fisher, Navy (1999)
Stacy Finley, Navy (2002)
Christa Matlack, Bucknell (2009)

Career
6 Justine Fisher, Navy (1999-2001)
Stacy Finley, Navy (2000-03)

Consecutive

2 Holly Pedley, Army (1996)
Stacy Finley, Navy (2002)
Anabel Jimenez, American (2003)
Delaney Brown, Army (2004)
Christa Matlack, Bucknell (2009)

MosST DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK AWARDS

Season
5 Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1999)

Career
11 Shelly Moeller, Navy (2006-09)

Consecutive

3 Michele Russell, Army (1995)
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1999)
Shelly Moeller, Navy (2008)

MOST GOALKEEPER OF THE WEEK AWARDS

Season
4 Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell (2007)

Career
8 Alex Lostetter, Army (2007-10)

Consecutive
3 Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell (2007)
Alex Lostetter, Army (2008)

MoOsST ROOKIE OF THE WEEK AWARDS
Season

5 Kim An, Army (2010)
Consecutive
3 Kim An, Army (2010)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders



All-Time Women'’s Soccer Weekly Awards

10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

1997
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12

10.19
10.27
11.3

1998
9.9
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.6
10.13
10.19
10.26
11.2

1999
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2000
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2001
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8

10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2002
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7

Cori Thornton, Navy
Holly Pedley, Army

Holly Pedley, Army

Jen Hughes, Colgate
Kristen Riismandel, Navy

Holly Pedley, Army

Liz Woodrow, Bucknell
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate
Kristen Riismandel, Navy
Michelle Pomarico, Lafayette
Rachel D’Orazio, Colgate
Cori Thornton, Navy

Cindy Lovering, Holy Cross
Cori Thornton, Navy

Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate

Stephanie Cesario, Lehigh
Michelle Nance, Navy
Shannon Filbin, Navy

Michelle Nance, Navy

Angela Puliafico, Colgate
Andrea Licari, Colgate

Kate O’Shaughnessy, Holy Cross
Andrea Licari, Colgate

Angela Puliafico, Colgate
Kristen Riismandel, Navy

Justine Fisher, Navy
Danielle LaSalle, Navy
Becky Murphy, Navy
Randee Farrell, Army
Justine Fisher, Navy
Abby Rollman, Army
Justine Fisher, Navy
Katie McElligott, Bucknell
Kerry Loughman, Army

Amelia Sheveland, Navy
Sena Maziarz, Colgate

Jami Bisotti, Lehigh

Emily Myers, Lafayette
Justine Fisher, Navy

Lauren Rybas, Lehigh

Stacy Finley, Navy

Sarah Cormeaux, Holy Cross

Emily Myers, Lafayette
none selected

Diane Wootton, American
Kristi Woodworth, Colgate
Kelly Schachtler, Army
Meghan Ramsey, Lafayette
Justine Fisher, Navy

Kate O’Shaughnessy, Holy Cross
Justine Fisher, Navy

Emily Myers, Lafayette
Stacy Finely, Navy

Stacy Finley, Navy
Amelia Sheveland, Navy
Emily Myers, Lafayette
Brandy Ault, Holy Cross
Jocelyn Helwig, Lehigh

10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4

2003
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

2004
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2005
9.6
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2008
8.25
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13

Erica Backstrom, Holy Cross
Stacy Finley, Navy

Stacy Finley, Navy

Anabel Jimenez, American

Stacy Finley, Navy

Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh
Kate Barrett, Colgate
Jocelyn Helwig, Lehigh
Kerrie Kiley, Lafayette
Marcela Ricupero, American
Anabel Jimenez, American
Anabel Jimenez, American
Kelly Kuss, Colgate

Marcela Ricupero, American
Carolyn Warhaftig, Colgate
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate
Delaney Brown, Army
Delaney Brown, Army
Meredith Davis, Holy Cross
Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh
Sarah Domme, Army

Delaney Brown, Army

Jen Fetsick, Lehigh

Meggie Curran, Navy
Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell
Carolyn Warhaftig, Colgate
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate
Jennifer Margolis, Bucknell
Carolyn Warhaftig, Colgate
Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell

Daniela Molina, Lehigh
Christina Gonzalez, American
Cassie Barbaresi, Navy

Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell
Kari Weniger, Navy

Jillian Arnault, Colgate

Gina Lewandowski, Lehigh
Brigitte Fox, Navy

Jennifer Margolis, Bucknell
Kristen Laraway, Navy

Kelsey Brasher, American
Melissa Montalvo, Lehigh
Kelsey Brasher, American
Krystn Hodge, American
Pia White, Army

Lauren Wright, Holy Cross
Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell
Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate
Brigitte Fox, Navy

Kristen Laraway, Navy
Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell
Kelsey Brasher, American
Krystn Hodge, American
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Sarah Goss, Army

Lauren Wright, Holy Cross
Carissa Youker, Navy

10.20
10.27
11.3

2009
8.31
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

2010
8.23
8.30
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

1994
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30
11.6

1995
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29

1996
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

1997
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19

Chelsea McGorry, Bucknell
Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell
Casey Boland, Holy Cross

Christine Calderon, Navy
Shelby Stand, Holy Cross
Carissa Youker, Navy
Brittany White, Navy
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Kelsey Brasher, American
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Liz Carlos, Lehigh

Anna Baldwin, Colgate

Christine Calderon, Navy
Ashlynn Soellner, Navy

Liz Carlos, Lehigh

Glynn Fitzer, Lehigh
Brooke Sheppard, American
Carissa Youker, Navy
Paloma Perez, Navy
Natalie Hojnacki, Lehigh
Jillian Kinter, Colgate
Kelliann Doherty, Bucknell
Erringer Helbling, Army

Shauwea Hamilton, Lehigh
Becky Snover, Bucknell
Amy Hakola, Navy

Jessica Tuthill, Colgate
Kristine Schuerger, Colgate
Kristin Coates, Bucknell
Kristine Schuerger, Colgate
Shannon Hershel, Lehigh
Kaitlyn Lynch, Colgate

Michele Russell, Army
Michele Russell, Army
Michele Russell, Army
Becky Snover, Bucknell
Katie Fink, Bucknell
Shauwea Hamilton, Lehigh
Nica Goldmacher, Colgate
Jessica Tuthill, Colgate

Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Kristen Riismandel, Navy
Mary Kidd, Army

Heidi Schmitz, Colgate
Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Jennifer Meyer, Navy
Mary Kidd, Army

Heidi Schmitz, Colgate
Betsy Cassells, Lafayette

Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Mary Kidd, Army

Mary Kidd, Army

Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Wendy Schreiber, Colgate
Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Heidi Schmitz, Colgate
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10.27
11.3

1998
9.10
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.7
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

1999
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2000
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2001
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2002
9.9
9.16
9.23
9.30
10.7
10.14
10.21
10.28
11.4

2003
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

Mary Kidd, Army
Anne Kipp, Navy

Mary Kidd, Army

Anne Kipp, Navy

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate

Sarah Wilson, Navy
Meredith Barnes, Bucknell
Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Nicole Aunapu, Navy

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Justine Fisher, Navy

Mary Kidd, Army

Sarah Wilson, Navy

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Ashley Wesmiller, Lafayette
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross

Ashley Wesmiller, Lafayette
Laurie Purse, Bucknell

Jami Bisotti, Lehigh

Jen Molina, Colgate

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross
Rebecca Gould, Navy
Sarah Wilson, Navy

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross

Jenny Molina, Colgate
none selected

Kate Macfarlane, Navy
Heather Honnette, Navy
Kate Macfarlane, Navy
Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh
Kate Macfarlane, Navy
Laurie Purse, Bucknell
Kate Macfarlane, Navy

Kim Bonafede, Navy

Laurie Purse, Bucknell

Kate Jassin, Colgate

Ashley Wesmiller, Lafayette
Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh
Jen Liese, American

Kate Jassin, Colgate

Kate Jassin, Colgate

Kim Bonafede, Navy

Kim Bonafede, Navy

Lauren Wohl, American

Luisa Miller, Colgate

Kim Bonafede, Navy
Samantha Hecht, Bucknell
Lena Winkler, American
Christine Arsenault, Holy Cross
Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh

Kim Bonafede, Navy



All-Time Women'’s Soccer Weekly Awards

2004
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2005
9.6
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2008
8.25
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

2009
8.31
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

Kim Bonafede, Navy
Alison Doyle, American
Alison Doyle, American
Erin Iwaskiewicz, Lehigh
Alison Doyle, American
Mary Erin Boyle, Army
Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh
Luisa Miller, Colgate

Michaela Pawlewicz, Lehigh
Luisa Miller, Colgate
Lindsay Adlam, Navy

Luisa Miller, Colgate
Rebecca Garcia, Army
Claudia Keen, Army
Michaela Pawliwicz, Lehigh
Michaela Pawliwicz, Lehigh
Rebecca Garcia, Army

Annette Scott, American
Lauren Bresnahan, Navy
Renee Bernardo, Bucknell
Jaime Dennison, Colgate
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Renee Bernardo, Bucknell
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Julie Reynolds, Navy
Kathleen Head, Colgate
Shelly Moeller, Navy

Irene Karistinos, American
Michaela Pawlewicz, Lehigh
Beth Clifford, Colgate
Calista Victor, Colgate
Lauren Bresnahan, Navy
Irene Karistinos, American
Carey Young, Navy
Michaela Pawlewicz, Lehigh
Geralyn Pedicino, Army
Shelly Moeller, Navy

Caitlin Holtz, Bucknell
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Erin Stebbins, American
Nicole Marotta, Bucknell
Katheryne Lawson, Colgate
Carey Young, Navy
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Carey Young, Navy

Julie Reynolds, Navy

Shelly Moeller, Navy
Katelyn George, Navy
Kelsey Johnson, Bucknell
Chelsi Pugliese, Holy Cross
Sarah Henderson, Colgate
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Shelly Moeller, Navy
Calista Victor, Colgate
Amanda Citron, Bucknell
Erin Stebbins, American

2010
8.23
8.30
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
111

none selected

Katelyn George, Navy
Molly McGuigan, Army
Katie Wacker, Army
Leah Kulp, Lehigh

Jana Basubas, Lehigh
Julia Stallard, Army
Friederike Engel, American
Genna Pepe, Lehigh
Calista Victor, Colgate
Genna Pepe, Lehigh

GOALKEEPER OF THE WEEK

2006
8.28
9.4
9.11
9.18
9.25
10.2
10.9
10.16
10.23
10.30

2007
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2008
8.25
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

2009
8.31
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

2010
8.23
8.30
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27

Rebecca Garcia, Army

Katie Dry, Bucknell

Katie Dry, Bucknell

Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Katie Dry, Bucknell

Jessica Pietrowicz, Holy Cross
Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Carly Sousa, Colgate

Carly Sousa, Colgate

Jessica Stone, Holy Cross
Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Carly Sousa, Colgate

Alex Lostetter, Army
Brittany Pearsall, Colgate
Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Kelsey Wiggins, American
Alex Lostetter, Army

Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Lauren Mains, Lehigh
Lizzie Barnes, Navy
Lizzie Barnes, Navy
Lauren Mains, Lehigh
Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell
Rebecca Michlin, Colgate
Alex Lostetter, Army
Alex Lostetter, Army
Alex Lostetter, Army
Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Lauren Mains, Lehigh
Beth Reed, Navy

Alex Lostetter, Army

Alex Lostetter, Army
Lauren Smedley, Lafayette
Ashley Walsh, Colgate
Beth Reed, Navy

Lauren Mains, Lehigh
Beth Reed, Navy

Brittany Fearnside, Army

Alex Lostetter, Army
Lauren Mains, Lehigh
Lauren Smedley, Lafayette
Monica Lee, Army

Ashley Walsh, Colgate
Lauren Mains, Lehigh

10.4  Lauren Smedley, Lafayette
Lindsey Farthing, American
10.18 Sandita McDermott, Bucknell
10.25 Alexis Longwell, Colgate

11.1  Sandita McDermott, Bucknell

10.11

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
2001

9.10 Katie Eames, Navy
9.17  none selected

9.24  Jen Liese, American

10.1  Meghan Sweeney, Lafayette

10.8  none selected
10.15
10.22

11.5  Xochitl Piedra, Navy

Stephanie Parker, Navy

2002

9.9 Marcela Ricupero, American

9.16  Kelly Kuss, Colgate

9.23  Delaney Brown, Army

9.30 Morgan Bennett, Army
10.7  Natalie Rodovsky, American
10.14 Simone Konig, American

10.21 Kelly Kuss, Colgate

10.28 Jennifer Pascucci, Army
11.4  Delaney Brown, Army

2003

9.8 Jennifer Margolis, Bucknell
9.15  Meredith Davis, Holy Cross
9.22  Lauren Calabrese, Lehigh

9.29 Jana Lee, American

10.6  Jennifer Mrozek, Bucknell
10.13 Shannon Curd, Bucknell

10.20 Meggie Curran, Navy
10.27 Carmen Myers, Navy
11.3  Molly Burd, Navy

2004

9.13  Franny lacuzzi, Colgate

9.20  Kari Weniger, Navy

9.27  Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell

10.4  Devon Collins, Army
10.11
10.18

10.25 Brigitte Fox, Navy

11.1  Franny lacuzzi, Colgate

2005

9.6 Julie Kafka, Lehigh
9.13 Iris Boivin, Navy
9.20  Iris Boivin, Navy

9.27  Kelsey Wiggins, American
10.4  Lyndsey Miller, American
Christin Johnson, Lehigh

10.11
10.18 Julie Kafka, Lehigh

10.25 Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell
11.1  Josie Johnson, Colgate

2006

8.28  Cassie Barbaresi, Navy
9.4 Kiki Koroshetz, Colgate
9.11  Natalie Hojnacki, Lehigh
9.18  Cassie Barbaresi, Navy
9.25  Jessica Bitsack, Colgate

10.2  Brittany White, Navy
10.9  Brittany White, Navy

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

Fedjah Laraque, American
Meghan Sweeney, Lafayette
10.29 Ashley Dincher, Bucknell

Franny lacuzzi, Colgate
Krista Lee Gentile, Bucknell

10.16
10.23
10.30

2007
9.4
9.10
9.17
9.24
10.1
10.8
10.15
10.22
10.29
11.5

2008
8.25
9.2
9.8
9.15
9.22
9.29
10.6
10.13
10.20
10.27
11.3

2009
8.31
9.7
9.14
9.21
9.28
10.5
10.12
10.19
10.26
11.2

2010
8.23
8.30
9.7
9.13
9.20
9.27
10.4
10.11
10.18
10.25
11.1

Molly Linhart, Bucknell
Jessica Bitsack, Colgate
Chelsea Brinkman, Bucknell

Hannah Radley, American
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Lauren Wright, Holy Cross
Kelliann Doherty, Bucknell
Stephanie Deluca, Lehigh
Friederike Engel, American
Kelliann Doherty, Bucknell
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Christa Matlack, Bucknell
Kelsey Johnson, Bucknell

No Nominations Submitted
Dymon Washington, Army
Deanna Clegg, Army
Danielle Wessler, Colgate
Katherine Donnelly, Holy Cross
Dymon Washington, Army
Katelyn George, Navy
Dymon Washington, Army
Ali Macleod, Lehigh
Katherine Donnelly, Holy Cross
Jana Basubas, Lehigh

Brittany Frun, Navy

Ashley Walsh, Colgate
Bridget Becker, Lafayette
Alicia Crawford, Navy
Ashley Walsh, Colgate
Michelle Montilio, American
Kristin Piorun, American
Ashley Walsh, Colgate

Jillian Kinter, Colgate
Michelle Montilio, American

Joey Molacek, Army
Molly McGuigan, Army
Kim An, Army

Kim An, Army

Kim An, Army

Murphee Greeley, Lehigh
Kim An, Army

Emma Giegerich, Colgate
Paige Dyrek, Lehigh

Kim An, Army

Brenna Smith, American



Patriot League Women's Soccer Recc

All-Time Women’s Soccer Academic Honor Roll*

AMERICAN

Jenna Abbondi (2005)

Lauren Allen (2001, 03)

Gabrielle Barbato (2008, 09, 10)
Tatiana Bertolo (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Jessica Bock (2008)

Sarah Boltz (2002)

Kelsey Brasher (2006, 08, 09)
Jessica Buquicchio (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Mary Theresa Callahan (2009, 10)
Susan Coelius Keplinger (2001)
Lauren Correnti (2002, 03)
Gabby D’Adamo (2003)

Alison Doyle (2004)

Maha Elnabawl (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Arianna Estathiou (2008, 09, 10)
Frederike Engel (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Lindsey Farthing (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Ashley Flanigan (2001)

Kristie Fontana (2003, 04)
Siobhan Gillan (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Stephanie Gillman (2002)
Stephanie Glover (2010)

Olivia Heditsian (2007, 09)

Cat Herlihy (2006)

Krystn Hodge (2006, 07, 08)

Sara Jagare (2001, 02)

Anabel Jimenez (2003)

Kendra Jones (2009, 10)

Irene Karistinos (2007)

Katarina Kingston (2010)
Alexandra Kitrilakis (2008, 09), 09
Erin Koch (2007, 08)

Simone Konig (2002, 03)

Klare Lazor (2009, 10)

Jana Lee (2006)

Jennifer Liese (2001, 02)

Kelly McLaughlin (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Devon Meske (2010)

Kaitlyn Miller (2005)

Lindsey Miller (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Jasmine Mohandesi (2009, 10)
Michelle Montilio (2010)

Carleigh Morba (2009, 10)

Amy Muller (2002, 03, 04)

Erica Peters (2001, 02)

Kristin Piorun (2009, 10)
Savannah Rennels (2002)
Marcela Ricupero (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Mary Riegler (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Erica Robbins (2009)

Erika Robbins (2011)

Natalie Rodovsky (2005)
Margaret Runeari (2003)

Jillian Savani (2002)

Annette Scott (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Amber Sheldon (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Brooke Sheppard (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Alison Shupe (2001)

Lindsey Siegriest (2003)

Sadie Simpson (2001)

Allison Slattery (2008, 09, 10)
Linsey Sledge (2007)

Jenna Stasiewicz (2008, 09, 10)
Erin Stebbins (2009)

Samantha Trotta (2010)

Mikalia Weaver (2008, 09, 10)
Kelsey Wiggins (2007, 08)
Lena Winkler (2003)

Lauren Wohl (2002, 03)

ARMY

Christina Acojedo (2000, 01)
Tiffany Allen (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Stephanie Bagley (1995, 96, 97)
Kristine Beardsley (1991)
Elizabeth Betterbed (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Emily Biddick (2002)

Deanna Clegg (2010)

Elizabeth Costello (2007)

Selina DeViney (1991)

Mary Erin Boyle (2004, 05, 06)
Delaney Brown (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Molly Byrnes (2005, 06)
Elizabeth Costello (2004, 05, 06)
Sarah Domme (2005)

Sarah Dreyfus (2004, 05)

Kaitlin Ellison (2009)

Ashley Emerson (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Randee Farrell (2001)

Ronee Farrell (2006)

Brittany Fearnside (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Beth Fiston (1996, 97)

Andrea French (1993, 94)
Patricia Gabriel (1993, 94)
Caitlyn Gallagher (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Rebecca Garcia (2005, 06)
Jennifer Gibson (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Lindsay Gordon (2009, 10)

Sarah Gross (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Jennifer Gurski (1998)

Molly Harrington (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Sally Harrington (1997)

Erringer Helbling (2010)
Shavonne Hennessy (2002)

Lynn Janick (2005, 06)

Amelia Janoski (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Julie Jorgensen (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Jaclyn Kalik (2010)

Jennifer Kamrowski (1998)
Claudia Keen (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Mary Kidd (1997, 98, 99)

Amy Kinney (2000)

Monica Lee (2010)

Katie LeForte (2005)

Molly McGuigan (2010)

Kelli McKechnie (1993, 94)
Caroline Miller (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Cheryl Mitchell (1996)

Joey Molacek (2010)

Alison Mulnix (2002, 03, 04)

Lisa Pais (1992)

Geralyn Pedicino (2006, 07)

Holly Pedley (1996, 97)

Jenna Roberts (2007)

Abby Rollman (2001)

Lauren Rowe (2000, 01, 02)
Diana Russell (1997, 98, 99)
Chelsea Sapirman (2010)

Kelly Schachtler (2001, 02)

Maria Schmitz (2005, 06)
Ashleigh Sheets (2008)

Lynn Smolinski (1997, 98)
Kim Soer (2003)

Mariella Squire (1999)

Erin Stair (1997, 99)

Julia Stallard (2008, 09)
Donielle Taylor (2001, 02, 03)
Amie Tettemer (2003)

Kate Venable (2003, 04)

Jen Wardynski (2005)

Dana Windley (2004, 05)
Emily Wnuk (1998)

Shannon Zerbey (1996, 97, 98)

BUCKNELL

Heather Andrews (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Lindsey Appenzoller (2004, 05, 06)
Gretchen Auer (2005, 06, 07)
Meredith Barnes (1998, 99, 2001)
Christina Baseiga (1990)

Lauren Bayne (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Renee Benardo (2006)

Kelly Boswell (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Chelsea Brinkman (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Colleen Butler (1999)

Kimberly Cannon (2006, 07)
Sadie Canter (2008, 09, 10)

Ali Chandler (2000, 01)

Keri Chisholm (1995)

Talie Ciccone (1996, 97)

Amanda Citron (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Corinne Collins (2010)

Julie Cooling (1993)

Alison Cooper (2001, 02, 03)

Tara Cort (2010)

Megan Coyne (1993)

Kate Cramer (1999, 2002)
Joanne Crane (1992, 93, 94, 95)
Casey Crowley (2008, 09, 10)
Shannon Curd (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Beth Darby (2003, 05)

Alex Degarmo (2010)

Megan DeGennaro (2008, 09, 10)
Jennifer Dervarics (2005, 07, 08)
Isabel Diaz (2003)

Ashley Dincher (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Maura Diorio (1993, 94, 96)
Courtney Doak (2005)

Kelliann Doherty (2008, 10)
Kathleen Dougherty (1993)

Katie Dry (2003, 04, 05, 06)

Mary Egan (2006)

Margaret Emmitt (2002, 04, 05)
Kristen Erb (1998, 2000)

Megan Farrell (2002, 04)

Jessica Farrenkopf (2005)

Kim Fekel (1991, 92)

Meaghan Ferris (2002, 04, 05)
Kerry Fitz-Patrick (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Meghan Fitzpatrick (2009, 10)
Lindsay Founds (1995, 97)
Colleen Garrehy (2008, 09, 10)
Krista Lee Gentile (2005)

Amy Green (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Annie Greenspun (2001, 02)
Jessica Griggs (2003)

Leah Grimm (2006, 07)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

Karen Haight (1998)

Anna Hall (2000, 01)

Bridget Hannon (1997)
Julianne Harris (2009, 10)
Samantha Hecht (2003, 04, 05)
Courtney Hill (2004, 05)
Caitlin Holtz (2007, 08, 10)
Janine Hudson (1991)

Kelly Irvin (1999)

Courtney Jareck (1993, 94)
Kelsey Johnson (2008, 09, 10)
Kelly Kannen (2001, 02)
Emily Keber (2000, 02)

Karla Killian (1999)

Sarah Klang-Glienna (1998, 99, 2000, 01)

Amy Krause (1990)

Caitlyn Kuntz (2003, 05, 06)
Caitlin Lanctot (2002, 05)

Erin Lavery (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Melissa Lawson (2002)

Kayla Lee (2009)

Molly Linhart (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Megan Luchini (1997)

Kerry Mack (1992, 93)

Erin MacMahon (1998)

Lauren Malsky (2007)

Jennifer Margolis (2005, 06)
Nicole Marotta (2007, 08)
Christa Matlack (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Sandita McDermott (2009, 10)
Katie McElligott (1997, 98, 99)
Chelsea McGorry (2008, 09)
Melissa Montefusco (1998)
Jennifer Mrozek (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Lisa Pachence (2004)

Sara Patiro (1992)

Kara Patrick (1993)

Steph Porcaro (1992)

Rachel Prowler (2002, 03)
Laurie Purse (2000, 02)

Jodie Ravetz (1996, 97)

Leigh Raymont (1996, 97)
Savannah Rennels (2001)

Amy Riviere (1994, 97)

Dana Rofey (1997, 98)

Michelle Santonacita (2001, 02, 03, 04)

Leslie Schulze (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Lauren Schwarz (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Abbey Seaboyer (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Sarah Seltzer (2006, 07)

Katie Senderowitz (1996, 97, 98, 99)
Alex Sher (2006)

Alexis Shore (2002, 03, 04)

Kristi Simon (2000, 01)

Lindsay Slomer (1998, 99, 01)
Jessica Smith (1997)

Shannon Smith (1990, 91)

Nicola Sojak (1991)

Karen Spall (1994, 95)

Jessie Springer (2000, 01)

Brooke Stokes (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Lauren Stoller (2006, 07, 08, 09)
Sarah Stopper (1997, 98, 99)

Kristen Sullo (1998)

Kathryn Sutton (2007, 08, 09)

Emily Trosch (2009, 10)
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Jenna Tryon (2009, 10)

Tara Utchel (2000, 01, 02)

Jacquelyn Vanaman (2002, 03, 04, 05)
Jane Voris (2010)

Becky Wagner (1995)

Carolyn Wakulchik (2003, 04)
Rosemary Walker (2007, 08, 09)
Kerrin Wetzel (1999)

Liz Woodrow (1997)

Kayla Yee (2010)

COLGATE

Elisa Amioka (2010)

Jillian Arnault (2007, 08, 09)
Avery Atkins (2009, 10)

Anna Baldwin (2009, 10)
Alexandra Baker (2002, 03)
Brook Baker (1992)

Lindsay Barnett (1996)

Katie Barrett (2001)

Heidi Belden (1991)

Megan Bergman (2005, 06)
Emily Beshel (1991)

Michelle Birgeneau (1993, 94, 96)
Christine Boni (2009, 10)

Sachi Brown (2003, 04)

Jaclyn Burch (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Margot Campbell (2005)

Vera Carrington (2008)

Mary Benton Curtis (2000)
Nicole D’Orazio (1997)

Rachel D’Orazio (1995, 96, 97)
Jamie Dennison (2005, 06)
Stacy Dundon (1995, 96)

Lauren Erickson (2000, 01, 02)
Lauren Esposito (1997, 98, 99, 2000)
Kristy Ficker (1993, 94)

Jennifer Fitzpatrick (1996)
Jillian Fonseca (2007)

Kellie Gale (1998, 99, 2000)
Nica Goldmacher (1993, 94)
Shannon Halleran (1996)
Kathleen Head (2006, 07)
Courtney Hostetler (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Jennifer Hughes (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Frances lacuzzi (2006, 07)

Klara Jenkins (2010)

Johanna Johnson (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Lauren Kaufman (2002)

Jillian Kinter (2010)

Kiki Koroshetz (2006, 07, 09, 10)
Kellen Kroll (2006)

Olivia Kuby (2008, 09, 10)
Caitlin Kummer (2000, 01)

Kelly Kuss (2006)

Sara Lappan (2002)

Kathyrne Lawson (2008)

Jordyn Lexton (2005)

Alexis Longwell (2010)

Sarah Lohr (1999)

Kaitlyn Lynch (1993, 94)

Maddie Malone (2010)

Sena Maziarz (2000)

Lauren McAndrews (2008)
Molly McCuskey (1995)

Julieta Mendez (1996, 97, 98)

Meghan Merriman (2000, 01)
Susan Meyercord (1994, 95)

Luisa Miller (2005)

Sarah Mirza (1997)

Jennifer Munroe (1997, 98)
Heather Murphy (2000)

Kelly Niland (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Amanda Palladino (1999, 2001)
Brittany Pearsall (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Melissa Peas (1993)

Angela Puliafico (1998, 01)
Brittney Putnam (2005)

Ariel Rivera (2010)

Darcy Rollins (1994, 95, 96)
Katherine Rollins (1991, 92, 93, 94)
Meredith Rovelli (2003, 04)

Molly Ryan (1998, 99)

Leigh Schaffler (1990, 91, 92)
Eleanor Schmidt (2008, 09)

Heidi Schmitz (1995, 96, 98)

Laura Schneider (1991, 92, 93, 94)
Sarah Scholl (2000)

Wendy Schreiber (1996, 97, 98)
Kristine Schuerger (1993, 94, 95)
Carly Sousa (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Kimberly Standish (1991, 92, 1993)
Carolyn Stuart (1992)

Heather Tarrant (1991)

Kerry Taylor (1995)

Kim Taylor (1993)

Jessica Tuthill (1993, 95)

Kelly Tyrell (1996, 97)

Kerry Valzdez (2008)

Christine Walker (2007)

Kristin Woodworth (2000, 01, 03)

HoLy CROSS

Kellie Ambrose (2003, 04)

Danielle Andrews (1995, 96)
Ashlyn Angell (2010)

Christine Arsenault (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Brandy Ault (1999, 2001, 02)
Meagan Bacharach (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Alison Bodenheimer (2000)

Casey Boland (2006, 07, 08)
Katherine Brower (2004, 05)
Courtney Callahan (2006)

Jenna Campagna (2007, 10)

Amy Canning (2005)

Shannon Carroll (1991)

Danielle Carvalho (2003, 04)
Barbara Cassidy (1990)

Justine Cefalu (2008)

Megan Cepetelli (1996)

Elizabeth Charnley (2001, 02)
Micaela Collins (2008, 09, 10)
Sarah Comeaux (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Melissa Conley (2002)

Colleen Cushing (1999, 2000)

Kelly Cushing (1997)

Meredith Davis (2004, 05, 06)
Tiffany DeCoff (1997, 98, 99, 2000)
Lisa DeMari (2003, 06)

Kendra Demakis (2009)

Mary Dennehy (2002)

Dina DeSantis (1991)

Kelsey Dillon (2008, 09, 10)
Katherine Donnelly (2009)
Brigid Donohue (1998)

Emily Driscoll (1998, 99, 01)
Caitlin Dwyer (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Liz Early (2009, 10)

Michelle Espey (1997, 98)
Cara Farrington (2004)

Mary Ferketic (2010)

Carol Fitzpatrick (1990, 91, 92)
Kate Foley (2002)

Maura Fox (2009, 10)

Kaitlyn Friday (2007, 08, 09)
Natalie Gebo (2005)

Eileen Geoghegan (2003, 04)
Tricia Giglio (2010)

Amy Gorin (1991, 92, 93)
Sarah Gouveia (2007)

Sarah Hanlon(1995, 96)

Paige Harrison (2008, 09)
Allison Hayes (2002, 04)
Alyssa Heiser (2010)

Emily Hickey (1997)

Cathryn Hughes (1998)

Lee Hummer (1999, 2000, 02)
Natalie Jenkins (2010)

Sarah Johnson (1997)

Dana Keith (1997)

Kathleen Kerrigan (2000, 02)
Marie Kieras (2002)

Christine Kingston (2005)
Tracy Koval (2007, 08)

Caitlin Lambert (1993)

Helen Litsas (1992)

Kristen Locke (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Kathleen Lundy (1995)

Caitlin Lynch (1999, 2001, 02)
Kara Mac Dermott (1993)
Alyson Macomber (1997, 98, 99, 2000)
Jessica Martin (1999)

Susan McKay (1992)

Laura McSharry (2001)
Meaghan Messner (1998)
Megan Metzger (2006, 08, 09)
Laurel Molloy (1994)

Christine Moran (2007)
Michaela Morgan (2009, 10)
Karen P. Norton (1993, 94, 96)
Kimberly O’Malley (1992)
Amanda Oyler (1994)

Erin Patterson (1998, 2000, 01)
Rebecca Payton (1997, 98)
Christine Pelletier (1999, 2000)
Lauren Pereira (2006)

Alison Peters (2004, 05, 07)
Jessica Pietrowicz (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Kara Plunkett (2004)

Kristine Porath (1992, 93, 94)
Christine Razukas (1996)
Danielle Reilly (2006)

Erica Robbins (1994, 96)

Tricia Schultz (1994)

Kate Sheehan (1996)

Sara Simeone (2001)

Lauren Snayd (1997)

Erin Sorey-Gregory (1999)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

Shelby Stand (2010)
Emily Stanton (1997)
Marie Stokes (1996)

Peg Sullivan (1992)

Ellen Syvertsen (2002)
Elizabeth Terry (1999)
Carolyn Tschummi (2000)
Ashley Walsh (2005)
Christine Watson (2004)
Kellie Wiederhold (2010)
Christine Winters (2005)
Lauren Wright (2010)
Lynette Zickl (2001, 02, 03, 04)

LAFAYETTE

Melissa Appelstein (2008, 09, 10)
Kristen Arney (1994, 95)

Lauren Balbirer (1991)

Bridget Becker (2009, 10)
Stephanie Bereday (2007, 09, 10)
Marie Berninger (2003)

Danielle Bernotas (1998)
Jennifer Best (1993, 94, 95, 96)
Nicole Beyer (1993, 94)

Amy Boutillier (1994)

Emily Boyd (1994)

Kelly Brady (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Marissa Braverman (2006)

Cori Brindle (1999)

Kristy Buechele (1999, 2000)
Ellie Burke (2004, 05)

Angela CampBasso (2008, 09, 10)
Heidi Caruso (1993, 94)

Betsy Cassells (1995, 97)

Mary Elizabeth Cassells (1996, 98)
Jennifer Chamberlain (2005, 06)
Alisa Chapla (2005, 06, 08)
Cheryl Christianson (1999, 2000, 02)
Elizabeth Cole (2009, 10)
Brittany Downham (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Lauren Doyle (2003)

Jillian Dozier (2009)

Lee Duck (1990, 91, 92)

Susan Dumas (1991)

Nancy Dwyer (1999)

Arline Eason (1992, 94)

Sandra Ehrat (1990)

Claudis Emerson (1991)

Susan Falco (1995, 96, 97)

Grace Fennell (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Arielle Fields (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Katherine Fina (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Hannah Fink (2005, 06, 07, 08)
Carolyn Fisher (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Kelly Fitzgerald (2004, 05)
Brittany Futterknecht (2007, 08)
Kelly Galen (2004)

Zoe Gavriilidis (2002, 03, 04)
Noreen Gein (1996)

Danielle Goldberg (2004)

Laura Graceffa (1994, 95)

Kim Gronau (1994, 96)

Miriam Habeeb (2001, 02, 03)
Tiffany Harris (2001)

Sarah Harting (2001, 02)

Sue Heebner (1994, 95)



All-Time Women’s Soccer Academic Honor Roll

Megan Hillin (2005, 06)

Alison Hingley (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Emily Josephson (2000)

Amy Kalista (2003)

Brooke Keirn (1999)

Kassidy Keller (2007, 09, 10)
Emily Kellner (2004)

Caitlin Kennedy (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Alexandra Kenney (2003)

Claire Kesicke (1999)

Kerrie Kiley (2001, 02, 03)

Clare Kinney (1993)

Kati Kochersperger (2003)
Megan Koelle (1994, 95)

Kristen Janiak (1996)

Tracey Jasinski (1998)

Elise Joseph (1995)

Rita Leary (1999)

Amy Levinson (2003, 04)
Stephanie Licht (1993)

Nicole Lombardi (1995, 96)
Janelle Maginnis (1998, 99)
Allison Malloy (2007, 08)

Carolyn Manning (1998)
Jacquelyn Marchese (2008)
Patricia Marino (1992)

Meredith McCann (2008, 09, 10)
Kara McCarthy (1990)

Stacy Mcllraith (1990)

Kelli McMahon (2003, 04, 05, 06)
Gina Milone (2008, 09, 10)
Mackenzie Moore (2007, 08, 09, 10)
Dana Moyer (2008, 09)

Shanella Neschke (2008, 09, 10)
Susan Parker (1992, 93)

Janelle Pierson (2008, 09, 10)
Erica Plat (1998)

Jenny Polak (2006, 08)

Kristen Quigley (2001, 03)
Meghan Ramsey (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Briana Rinchiuso (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Katie Roberts (2009)

Sarah Rogers (1998)

Jennifer Ryan (2003, 04)

Robin Sanderson (2003)

Dawn Schauder (1993)

Anne Scheetz (1994, 96)

Katie Schrack (1999, 2000, 01)
Lauren Smedley (2010)

Kimberly Sorace (2009, 10)
Meghan Sweeney (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Natalie Stone (2008, 09, 10)
Bridget Tavani (2010)

Caroline Tuttle (2006, 07)

Caitlin Uff (2004, 07)

Mandy Weil (1998)

Alison Weinstein (2003)

Ashley Wesmiller (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Carey Wilson (2003, 04)

Ashely Yelland (2006)

Amy Young (1998, 99)

LEHIGH

Michelle Adams (2001, 02)
Audrey Aloi (1997, 98)
Karilyn Anderson (2003, 04)

Jill Altshuler (1993)

Christene Banda (2002)

Jana Basubas (2009, 10)

Jami Bisetti (1997, 99)

Courtney Black (1995, 96)
Amanda Blair (1994)

Dari Brooks (2009)

Elizabeth A. Burnham (1996, 97)
Megan Cain (2010)

Lauren Calabrese (2003, 05, 06)
Allison Caldwell (2006, 07, 08)
Heather Camperson (2010)
Lena Cannon (2010)

Liz Carlos (2007, 08, 09)

Megan Carner (2002, 05)
Kathryn Chrnelich (1997)
Natalie Ciampa (1996, 98, 99)
Amy Clair (2002)

Hannah Cochran (2009)

Danielle Collins (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Hailey Coonrad (2005, 06, 08, 09)
Wendi Croft (2001)

Lauren Day (2000, 01)

Jennifer Delcilveo (2002)
Samantha Dery (1993)
Stephanie Deluca (2008)

Sarah Dill (1991, 92)

Jessica DiSabatino (2001, 02)
Calyn Dolan (2009, 10)

Mary Grace Doyle (2010)

Megan Duesing (2006)

Sacha Dumont (1996, 97)

Paige Dyrek (2010)

Megan Edwards (2003, 05)
Jennifer Fetsick (2004, 05, 06, 07)
Glynn Fitzer (2008, 09, 10)
Lauren Fornuto (2003, 05)

Erin Gallivan (1992)

Pam Geobel (1991)

Caitlin Gibbons (1997, 98, 99)
Jessica Glomb (1998)

Mari Greenberg (2009)
Adrienne Grunwald (2002, 03)
Kristen Gschwind (1993)
Jocelyn Helwig (2002, 03, 04)
Natalie Hojnacki (2008, 09)

Erin Iwaskiewicz (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Courtney Jackson (2004, 05, 07)
Anne Johnson (2003)

Julie Kafka (2005)

Michelle Kantor (1998, 99)
Jennifer Karpovich (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Hedy Kishel (2002)

Lauren Kriete (2002)

Leah Kulp (2010)

Tammy Levine (1993)

Gina Lewandowski (2004, 06)
Isabelle Li (2010)

Shannon Lockwood (2004, 06, 07)
Molly Luft (2003, 04, 06)

Ali MacLeod (2008, 09)

Lauren Mains (2007, 10)

Amy Mastromonaco (2005, 08)
Rebecca Matter (2001)

Lauren May (2002, 04)

Emily Means (2006, 07, 08)

Amy Mizoras (1993)

Daniela Molina (2004, 05, 06)
Melissa Montalvo (2004, 06, 07)
Jada Orr (2001)

Corrine Parkinson (2009)

Genna Pepe (2010)

Lauren Pogrob (2000, 01, 02)
Molly Price (2000)

Stephanie Rogers (1999, 2000, 01)
Courtney Rossi (1994, 95)

Karen Rotem (1991)

Heidi Schauer (1999, 2000)

Ruth Solomon (2002)

Sarah Strackhouse (2009)
Meredith Talbot (2006)

Natasha Taylor (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Jaime Townsend (2009)

Shannon Trexler (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Alex Warren (2006, 07, 09)
Marissa Williams (2000, 01)
Jessica Winn (1992)

Katrina Wroblewski (1998)
Andrea Yetter (2005, 06, 07)
Michelle Yrigoyen (1994)

NAvY

Anastasia Abid (2010)

Lindsay Adlam (2002, 05)
Nicole Aunapu (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Lizzie Barnes (2007, 08)

Kim Bonafede (2004)

Lauren Bresnahan (2007)
Jeanne Cameron (2001, 02)
Haley Crain (2003, 04, 05)
Kelsey Davis (2010)

Ariana Downs (2003)

Stacy Finley (2002, 03)

Justine Fisher (1999, 2000, 01)
Brittany Fruin (2010)

Annie Gates (1999)

Kelly George (1995)

Lisa Gibellato (1994)

Jessica Grupp (2009, 10)
Emma Hagen (2001, 02, 03, 04)
Amy Hakola (1996)

Claire Henry (2001, 02, 04)
Elizabeth Hoerner (2010)

Heather Honnette (1998, 99, 2000, 01)

Kate Huppmann (2003)

Kelly Kast (1996)

Anne Kipp (1995, 96, 97, 98)
Kristen Laraway (2007, 08)
Jessica Lomeli (2009)

Kate Macfarlane (1999, 2000, 01)
Amy McGrath (1994, 95)

Jenny Meyer (1995, 96)

Shelly Moeller (2007, 08, 09)
Carmen Myers (2004, 05)
Stephanie Parker (2001, 02, 03)
Eoqyn Pedicini (2009)

Melissa Rains (1998, 99, 2000, 01)
Beth Reed (2007, 08, 09)

Quinn Rinehart (2000, 01, 02, 03)
Nadia Sheikh (1999, 2000, 01, 02)
Amelia Sheveland (2002, 03)
Kathy Sybert (1998)

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

Tori Thompson (2002)
Morgan Tilley (2010)

Nicole Waggoner (2003, 04)
Christine Weeks (1997, 98)
CiAnna Weikle (2007, 08)
Megan Weller (2000, 01)
Kari Weniger (2004, 05, 07)
Traci Willemse (2009, 10)
Brittany White (2008)
Carissa Youker (2010)

FORDHAM #

Jackie Driscoll (1994)
Jennifer Driscoll (1993, 94)
Heather Stone (1993)

# - No longer a Patriot League member
in women’s soccer



All-Time Records

PATRIOT LEAGUE CHAMPION
(Head Coach, Patriot League Record)
1990 Colgate (Ron Case, 2-0-1)
1991 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 3-2-0)
1992 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 4-1-0)
1993 Army (Gene Ventriglia, 5-0-1)
1994 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 7-0-0)
1995 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-0)
1996 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 6-0-0)
1997 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 6-0-0)
1998 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-0)
1999 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-0)
2000 Holy Cross (Mary Curtis, 3-2-1)
2001 Bucknell (Chrissy Findlay, 4-3-0)
2002  American (Michael Brady, 4-2-1)
2003 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 6-1-0)
2004 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-1)
2005 Bucknell (Ben Landis, 4-3-0)
2006 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 6-1-0)
2007 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 4-1-2)
2008 Army (Gene Ventriglia, 4-1-2)
2009 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-1)
2010 Lehigh (Eric Lambinus, 4-1-2)

PATRIOT LEAGUE REGULAR-SEASON CHAMPION

(Head Coach, Patriot League Record)
1990 Colgate (Ron Case, 2-0-1)
1991 Army (Gene Ventriglia, 5-0-0)
1992  Army (Gene Ventriglia, 5-0-0)
1993 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-0-1)
1994 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 7-0-0)
1995 Bucknell (Toby Lovecchio, 6-0-0)
1996 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 6-0-0)
1997 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 6-0-0)
1998 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 5-0-1)
1999 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-0-1)
Navy (Carin Gabarra, 5-0-1)
2000 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 4-2-0)
2001 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 6-1-0)
2002  Army (Gene Ventriglia, 5-1-1)
2003  American (Michael Brady, 6-1-0)
Navy (Carin Gabarra, 6-1-0)
2004 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-1)
2005 Lehigh (Manny Oudin, 6-1-0)
Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 6-1-0)
2006 Bucknell (Ben Landis, 6-1-0)
Navy (Carin Gabarra, 6-1-0)
2007  Bucknell (Ben Landis, 5-1-1)
2008 Navy (Carin Gabarra, 5-0-2)
2009 Colgate (Kathy Brawn, 5-1-1)
2010 Army (Stefanie Golan, 4-0-3)
Bucknell (Ben Landis, 5-2-0)

MoST TEAM GOALS, SEASON
74 Bucknell (1994)

MoOST TEAM GOALS, GAME
15 Army (St. Peter’s, 9.5.92)

MOST TEAM VICTORIES, SEASON
21 Navy (2006)

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES, SEASON
19 Navy (2006)

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED, SEASON

5

Lehigh (2005)

MosT POINTS, CAREER

167 1. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1991-94)

144 2. Holly Pedley, Army (1994-97)

143 3. Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1990-93)

130 4. Alexis Albano, Army (1992-95)

127 5. Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1994-97)

126 6. Stacy Finley, Navy (2000-03)

118 7. Meggie Curran, Navy (2003-06)

114 8. Justine Fisher, Navy (1998-2001)

110 9. Franny lacuzzi, Colgate (2004-07)

109 10. Cori Thornton, Navy (1994-97)

MoOsST POINTS, SEASON

57 1. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1994)

52 2. Holly Pedley, Army (1994)

48 3. Deneil LoGiudice, Army (1990)

46 4. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1993)

45 5. Kate Barrett, Colgate (2003)
Stacy Finley, Navy (2002)

41 7. Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1991)

39 8. Meggie Curran, Navy (2006)

Amelia Sheveland, Navy (2002)
Emily Myers, Lafayette (2000)
Kerry Loughman, Army (1997)
Cori Thornton, Navy (1994)
Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1993)
Selina DeViney, Army (1992)

MoOST POINTS, GAME

12

Deneil LoGiudice, Army
(Lafayette, 10.6.90)

ANNUAL POINT LEADERS

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Deneil LoGiudice, Army
Deneil LoGiudice, Army
Selina DeViney, Army ....
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell...
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate
Jen Hughes, Colgate

Kerry Loughman, Army
Angela Puliafico, Colgate
Justine Fisher, Navy
Emily Myers, Lafayette...
Stacy Finley, Navy

Stacy Finley, Navy

Kate Barrett, Colgate
Marcela Recupero, American ....
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate ....35
Meggie Curran, Navy
Meggie Curran, Navy.
Brigitte Fox, Navy...........
Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell.
Carissa Youker, Navy ..
Kim An, Army

MosST GOALS, CAREER

66
63
56
51

Today’s

1. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1991-94)
2. Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1990-93)
3. Alexis Albano, Army (1992-95)

4. Stacy Finley, Navy (2000-03)

Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

PATRIOT
ILEAGUE

48 5. Holly Pedley, Army (1994-97)
46 6. Franny lacuzzi, Colgate (2004-07)
45 7. Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1994-97)

Cori Thornton, Navy (1994-97)
44 9. Justine Fisher, Navy (1998-2001)
43 10. Emily Myers, Lafayette (1999-2002)
MOST GOALS, SEASON
21 1. Deneil LoGiudice, Army (1990)
20 2. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1993)
19 3. Stacy Finley, Navy (2002)

Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1994)
18 5. Kate Barrett, Colgate (2003)

Cori Thornton, Navy (1994)

Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1991)
17 8. Holly Pedley, Army (1994)

Alexis Albano, Army (1994)

Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1993)

Heidi Caruso, Lafayette (1990)
MOST GOALS, GAME
6 Deneil LoGiudice, Army

(Lafayette, 10.6.90)
ANNUAL GOAL LEADERS
1990 Deneil LoGiudice, Army .......ccccoeeruennen. 21
1991 Deneil LoGiudice, Army .16
1992 Selina DeViney, Army... .16
1993 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell. .20
1994 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell. .19
1995 Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate . .16
1996 Jen Hughes, Colgate..... .16
1997 Kerry Loughman, Army .15
1998 Angela Puliafico, Colgate
1999 Justine Fisher, Navy .....
2000 Emily Myers, Lafayette....
2001 Stacy Finley, Navy
2002 Stacy Finley, Navy
2003 Kate Barrett, Colgate.........ccccerverueeuennes
2004 Marcela Ricupero, American ................ 16
2005 Jennifer Margolis, Bucknell................... 13
Franny lacuzzi, Colgate ......cceceevvervennen. 13

2006 Meggie Curran, Navy
2007  Brigitte Fox, Navy
2008 Jennifer Dervarics, Bucknell.................. 12
2009 Shelby Stand, Holy Cross ......c.ccceceenuennes 10
2010  Kim AN, ArmMY..ccoeevieenieenieeneeeniee e 9

MosT AssISTS, CAREER

48
43
42
37
35
28
27

26

1. Holly Pedley, Army (1994-97)
Tosie LeGrand, Army (1990-93)
Meggie Curran, Navy (2003-06)
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1994-97)
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1991-94)
Kerry Loughman, Army (1996-99)
Stephanie Parker, Navy (2001-04)
Nadia Sheikh, Navy (1999-2002)
9. Justine Fisher, Navy (1998-2001)
Jen Hughes, Colgate (1993-96)

NounpswN

MoOST ASSISTS, SEASON

19
18
15

1. Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (1994)

2. Holly Pedley, Army (1994)

3. Meggie Curran, Navy (2006)
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1996)



Patriot League Women's Soccer Recc

All-Time Records

Selina DeViney, Army (1990)

14 6. Meggie Curran, Navy (2005)
Holly Pedley, Army (1997)
13 8. Cassie Barbaresi (2006)
Kelly Kuss, Colgate (2004)
Simone Konig, American (2002)
Tosie LeGrand, Army (1990)
Tosie LeGrand, Army (1993)
Selina DeViney, Army (1990)
MoOST AssISTS, GAME
4 Abby Rollman, Army (Wagner, 1999)
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell (Lycoming, 10.27.94)
Tosie LeGrand, Army (Bucknell, 10.2.93)
Selina DeViney, Army (Lafayette, 10.6.90)
ANNUAL ASSIST LEADERS
1990 Selina DeViney, Army.......cccceverevenuennnens 15
1991 3 players tied
1992 Tosie LeGrand, Army....
1993 Tosie LeGrand, Army
1994 Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell
1995 Jen Hughes, Colgate
1996 Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate
1997 Holly Pedley, Army...
1998 Anne Kipp, Navy
1999 Kerry Loughman, Army
Abby Rollman, Army
2000 Vanessa Solon, Navy....
2001 Justine Fisher, Navy
2002 Simone Konig, American
2003 Stacy Finley, Navy
2004  Kelly Kuss, Colgate
2005 Meggie Curran, Navy
2006 Meggie Curran, Navy ...
2007 Jessica Bitsack, Colgate..........ccoeveeeveeunenne
Kari Weniger, Navy...
2008 Caitlin Holtz, Bucknell...........
2009 Katherine Donnelly, Holy Cross
2010 Carissa Youker, Navy.............

Glynn Fitzer, Lehigh .

GOALIE SAVES, CAREER

614 1. Heather Stone, Fordham (1993-94)
604 2. Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross (1990-92)
599 3. Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate (1996-99)
563 4. Meagan Bacharach, Holy Cross (1993-96)
503 5. Betsy Cassells, Lafayette (1995-98)
500 6. Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1997-2000)
479 7. Amy Hakola, Navy (1994-97)
456 8. Becky Snover, Bucknell (1993-96)
449 9. Mary Kidd, Army (1996-99)
399 10. Jami Bisetti, Lehigh (1997-2000)
GOALIE SAVES, SEASON
321 1. Heather Stone, Fordham (1993)
293 2. Heather Stone, Fordham (1994)
247 3. Michele Russell, Army (1995)
232 4. Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross (1992)
218 5. Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross (1991)
198 6. Vicki Uremovich, Lehigh (1996)
Kim Fekel, Bucknell (1992)
189 . Betsy Cassells, Lafayette (1995)
187 9. Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate (1999)

Meagan Bacharach, Holy Cross (1993)

GOALIE SAVES, GAME
34 Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross (Providence, 10.17.91)

ANNUAL SAVE LEADERS

1990 Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross

1991 Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross.

1992  Peg Sullivan, Holy Cross.

1993 Heather Stone, Fordham

1994 Heather Stone, Fordham

1995 Michele Russell, Army

1996 Vicki Uremovich, Lehigh

1997 Dana Rofey, Bucknell

1998 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate

1999 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate

2000 Jenny Molina, Colgate

2001 Kate MacFarlane, Navy

2002  Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh

2003  Luisa Miller, Colgate

2004 Alison Doyle, American

2005 Mary Kate Erdman, Lafayette ....
2006 Jessica Pietrowicz, Holy Cross....
2007  Kathryn Sutton, Bucknell

2008 Alex Lostetter, Army

2009 Ashley Walsh, Colgate ...

2010 Lauren Smedley, Lafayette.........c........ 113

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE, CAREER
(MIN. 24 GAMES)

0.63 1. Beth Reed, Navy (2006-09)

0.68 2. Lizzie Barnes, Navy (2005-08)

0.71 3. Annah Castellini, Army (1990-93)
0.75 4. Alex Lostetter, Army (2007-10)

0.88 5. Kim Bonafede, Navy (2001-04)

0.93 6. Kristine Schuerger, Colgate (1992-94)
0.95 7. Lauren Mains, Lehigh (2007-10)

0.96 8. Kristine Beardsley, Army (1990-91)
1.00 9. Kate Macfarlane, Navy (1999-01)

Morgan Bennett, Army (2002-04)

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE, SEASON*

0.25 1. Alex Lostetter, Army (2010)

0.29 2. Lizzie Barnes, Navy (2006)
Julie Kafka, Lehigh (2005)

0.36 4. Kim Bonafede, Navy (2002)
0.49 5. Morgan Bennett, Army (2002)
0.60 6. Annah Castellini, Army (1993)
0.64 7. Sarah Wilson, Navy (1998)
0.65 8. Lizzie Barnes, Navy (2008)
0.68 9. Lauren Mains, Lehigh (2009)
0.69 10. Beth Reed, Navy (2009)

ANNUAL GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE LEADERS

1990 Kristine Beardsley, Army ....1.10
1991 Kristine Beardsley, Army .0.84
1992  Annah Castellini, Army .. 0.87
1993  Annah Castellini, Army ..... 0.60
1994  Kristine Schuerger, Colgate...... .0.95
1995 Meagan Bacharach, Holy Cross . .1.12
1996 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate ..... 0.98
1997 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate .. 1.03
1998 Sarah Wilson, Navy .

1999 Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross ....0.98
2000 Jenny Molina, Colgate ....1.39
2001 Kate MacFarlane, Navy......cccceceevuennee 0.84

Today’s

Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders

2002 Kim Bonafede, Navy

2003 Kim Bonafede, Navy .

2004 Luisa Miller, Colgate

2005 Julie Kafka, Lehigh

2006 Lizzie Barnes, Navy

2007 Kelsey Wiggins, American.........c.c.e.... 0.72
2008  Lizzie Barnes, Navy .......ccccceeveeeneeenns 0.63
2009 Lauren Mains, Lehigh ......ccccccecveeneeee. 0.68
2010 Alex Lostetter, Army.......cccceeveevereeenne. 0.25
ANNUAL SAVE PERCENTAGE LEADERS

1990 Kristine Beardsley, Army........ccccc.... 0.865
1991 Caroline Chambers, Colgate ............ 0.876
1992 Dawn Schauder, Lafayette ........ 0.874
1993 Wendy Kaemmerlan, Lafayette........0.893
1994  Kristine Schuerger, Colgate.... .0.845
1995 Michele Russell, Army . 0.888
1996 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate .... .0.856
1997 Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate .... 0.878
1998 Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross .0.882
1999 Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross...

2000 Jenny Molina, Colgate ....

2001 Kate MacFarlane, Navy...

2002 Kim Bonafede, Navy

2003 Luisa Miller, Colgate

2004 Alison Doyle, American...

2005 Julie Kafka, Lehigh

2006 Lizzie Barnes, Navy

2007 Lauren Mains, Lehigh

2008 Lizzie Barnes, Navy

2009 Beth Reed, Navy

2010 Alex Lostetter, Army.......ccccecvenreennenn 0.922

GOALIE SHUTOUTS, CAREER

31.0

29.0

25.0
22.0
20.3
20.0
19.0

1. Alex Lostetter, Army (2007-10)

Kelly Tyrrell, Colgate (1996-99)
2. Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1997-2000)
Annah Castellini, Army (1990-93)
Lizzie Barnes, Navy (2005-08)
Mary Kidd, Army (1996-99)
Kim Bonafede, Navy (2001-04)
Sarah Wilson, Navy (1997-2000)
Kristine Beardsley, Army (1990-91)
10. Erin lwaskiewicz, Lehigh (2001-04)

5
6.
7.
8.

GOALIE SHUTOUTS, SEASON

13.0

1. Lizzie Barnes, Navy (2006)
Annah Castellini, Army (1993)
3. Julie Kafka, Lehigh (2005)
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1999)
5. Sarah Wilson, Navy (1998)
6. Alex Lostetter, Army (2010)
Alex Lostetter, Army (2008)
Kim Bonafede, Navy (2002)
Mary Kidd, Army (1996)
Kristine Beardsley, Army (1991)

SOLO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE, SEASON

.632

Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross (1999)

ANNUAL SHUTOUT LEADERS

1990
1991
1992

Kristine Beardsley, Army
Kristine Beardsley, Army
Annah Castellini, Army
Kristine Schueger, Colgate




Patriot League Women's Soccer Records

All-Time Records

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Annah Castellini, Army ........ccccoeeveeunne 13
Kristine Schuerger, Colgate ........ccoo.c..... 6
Meagan Bacharach, Holy Cross .6

Mary Kidd, Army........ccccuen.... LG11
Mary Kidd, Army......ccccovevcveneenieneeniennnen 8
Sarah Wilson, Navy........ccceeeevennennnn. 11.5
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross...........cccceu.... 12
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross..........c........ 6.1
Kate MacFarlane, Navy.......cccoecvecvenuenne. 7

Sara Johnson, Army ....
Kim Bonafede, Navy ...

Erin Iwaskiewicz, Lehigh ..6
Kim Bonafede, Navy .......ccceeveeviereennennen. 6
Erin Iwaskiewicz, Lehigh .........cccccuevuenee. 7
Julie Kafka, Lehigh ......ccccevveviiriiniennnne 12
Lizzie Barnes, Navy ......cccoceeeveieneennnns 13
Lizzie Barnes, Navy .....ccccceeveeeneeeneenneen. 8
Alex Lostetter, Army ... 11
Beth Reed, Navy .....ccccevvevieneeiinieieeen 9

Alex Lostetter, Army.......ccccevevereeiveeeenne 11

*min. 50% games played

Today’s Scholar-Athletes, Tomorrow’s Leaders



Patriot League Women's Soccer Recor

Patriot League Tournament Records

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Most Points, Game
6 Alexis Albano, Army (vs. Colgate, 1993)

Most Points, Tournament (Two Games)
7 Jen Hughes, Colgate (1996)

Most Goals, Game
3 Alexis Albano, Army (vs. Colgate, 1993)

Most Goals, Tournament (Two Games)
3 Leigh Schaffler, Colgate (1991)

Alexis Albano, Army (1993)

Jen Hughes, Colgate (1996)

Most Assists, Game

2 Jen Hughes, Colgate (vs. Army, 1994)
Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (vs. Navy, 1996)
Molly Ryan, Colgate (vs. Navy, 1999)
Kelly Niland, Colgate (vs. Lehigh, 2004)

Most Assists, Tournament (Two Games)
3 Jen Hughes, Colgate (1995)

Nicole D’Orazio, Colgate (1996)

Kelly Niland, Colgate (2004)

Most Saves, Game
20 Amy Hakola, Navy (vs. Colgate, 1995)

Most Saves, Tournament (Two Games)
27 Amy Hakola, Navy (1995)

TEAM RECORDS

Most Team Points, Game
17 Colgate (vs. Bucknell, 1995)

Most Team Points, Tournament (Two Games)
20 Colgate (1996)

Most Team Goals, Game
6 Colgate (vs. Bucknell, 1995)

Most Team Goals, Tournament (Two Games)
8 Army (1993)
Colgate (1995)

Most Team Assists, Game
5 Colgate (vs. Bucknell, 1995; vs. Army, 1996)

Most Team Assists, Tournament (Two Games)
8 Colgate (1996)

Most Team Points, Game
5 Colgate (vs. Army, 1996)

Most Team Shots, Game
36 Colgate (vs. Holy Cross, 1991)

Most Team Shots, Tournament (Two Games)
49 Army (1993)

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
18 Colgate (1991-2000, 02-06, 08-10)

16 Army (1991-99, 2002-05, 07-08, 10)

15 Bucknell (1991-97, 2000-01, 05-10)

13 Navy (1995-2003, 06-09)

6 American (2001-04, 07, 09)

5 Lehigh (1994, 2004-06, 10)

4 Holy Cross (1991, 1998-2000)

3 Lafayette (1992-93, 2001)

CONSECUTIVE PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
10 Colgate (1991-2000)
Army (1991-99)
Navy (1995-2003)
Bucknell (1991-97)
Bucknell (2005-present)
Colgate (2002-06)
American (2001-04)
Army (2002-05)
Navy (2006-09)
3 Colgate (2008-present)
Lehigh (2004-06)
Holy Cross (1998-2000)

(=}

B W

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT VICTORIES

23 Colgate

11 Navy

10 Army

4 Bucknell
American

3 Lehigh

2 Holy Cross

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT SEMIFINALS VICTORIES

13 Colgate

8 Navy
Army

3 American

2 Bucknell
Lehigh

1 Holy Cross

ALL-TIME PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT RECORDS
American 4-5-0

Army 10-13-2
Bucknell 4-12-2
Colgate 23-8-1

Holy Cross  2-3-0
Lafayette 0-3-0
Lehigh 3-3-1
Navy 11-10-0

PATRIOT LEAGUE TOURNAMENT RESULTS
1990 No Tournament Held

1991 at Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
No. 1 Army 4, No. 4 Bucknell 0
No. 3 Colgate 3, No. 2 Holy Cross 1
Championship
Colgate 4, Army 2 (OT)
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Patriot League Women's Soccer Record

Patriot League Tournament Records

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

at Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
Semifinals

No. 1 Army 5, No. 4 Bucknell 0

No. 2 Colgate 4, No. 3 Lafayette O
Championship

Colgate 3, Army 1

at Varsity Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Lafayette O
No. 2 Army 3, No. 3 Bucknell 2
Championship

Army 5, Colgate 4 (OT)

at Varsity Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 4, No. 4 Bucknell 1
No. 2 Army 5, No. 3 Lehigh 0
Championship

Colgate 3, Army 1

at West Field, Bucknell University
Semifinals

No. 4 Navy 2, No. 1 Bucknell 0
No. 2 Colgate 2, No. 3 Army 1
Championship

Colgate 6, Navy 0

at Varsity Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 3, No. 4 Navy 0

No. 2 Army 5, No. 3 Bucknell 1
Championship

Colgate 3, Army 2 (OT)

at Varsity Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 3, No. 4 Bucknell 0
No. 2 Army 1, No. 3 Navy 0
Championship

Colgate 4, Army 1

at Dewey Field, U.S. Naval Academy
Semifinals

No. 1 Navy 2, No. 4 Army 0

No. 2 Colgate 1, No. 3 Holy Cross 0
Championship

Colgate 1, Navy 0

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 2, No. 4 Holy Cross 0
No. 2 Navy 2, No. 3 Army 1
Championship

Colgate 2, Navy 0

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 2, No. 4 Navy 1

No. 2 Holy Cross 1, No. 3 Bucknell 0
Championship

Holy Cross 1, Colgate O

at Warner Facility, U.S. Naval Academy
Semifinals

No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Lafayette O

No. 3 Bucknell 2, No. 2 American 1
Championship

Bucknell 2, Navy 1 (OT)

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

at Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
Semifinals

No. 4 Colgate 2, No. 1 Army 1

No. 3 American 2, No. 2 Navy 1 (OT)
Championship

American 2, Colgate 1

at Reeves Field, American University
Semifinals

No. 1 American 1, No. 4 Army O

No. 2 Navy 3, No. 3 Colgate 2
Championship

Navy 4, American 1

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Army 1
(Colgate advances 2-1 on PKs)

No. 2 Lehigh 3, No. 3 American 1
Championship

Colgate 2, Lehigh 0

at Ulrich Complex, Lehigh University
Semifinals

No. 4 Bucknell 1, No. 1 Lehigh 1
(Bucknell advaces 6-5 on PKs)

No. 3 Army 1, No. 2 Colgate 0
Championship

Bucknell 3, Army 1

at Varsity Soccer Field, Bucknell University
Semifinals

No. 2 Navy 2, No. 3 Lehigh 0

No. 4 Colgate 2, No. 1 Bucknell 1
Championship

Navy 1, Colgate 0

at Varsity Soccer Field, Bucknell University
Semifinals

No. 3 Navy 2, No. 2 American 0

No. 1 Bucknell 2, No. 4 Army 1 (OT)
Championship

Navy 1, Bucknell 0

at Warner Facility, U.S. Naval Academy
Semifinals

No. 1 Navy 1, No. 4 Colgate 0 (OT)

No. 3 Army 0, No. 2 Bucknell 0

(Army advances 5-4 onPKs)
Championship

No. 3 Army 1, No. 1 Navy 0 (20T)

at Van Doren Field, Colgate University
Semifinals

No. 1 Colgate 1, No. 4 Navy 0 (OT)
No. 2 American 1, No. 3 Bucknell 0
Championship

Colgate 1, American 0 (20T)

at Clinton Field, U.S. Military Academy
Semifinals

No. 1 Army 1, No. 4 Colgate 0 (OT)

No. 3 Lehigh 1, No. 2 Bucknell 0
Championship

Lehigh 1, Army O
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Patriot League Women's Soccer Record

Women'’s Soccer All-Time Postseason

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
5 Colgate (1997-99, 2004, 09)
3 Navy (2003, 06-07)
2 Bucknell (2001, 05)
1 Army (2008)
Holy Cross (2000)
American (2002)
Lehigh (2010)

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT VICTORIES
1 Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT FIRST-ROUND VICTORIES
1 Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS
1997 First Round
Colgate (L, 4-0 Hartford)

1998 First Round
Colgate (L, 4-1 Syracuse)

1999 First Round
Colgate (L, 3-0 Dartmouth)

2000 First Round
Holy Cross (L, 1-0 Boston University)

2001 First Round
Bucknell (L, 3-1 Penn State)

2002 First Round
American (L, 1-0 Maryland)

2003 First Round
Navy (L, 5-1 Penn State)

2004 First Round
Colgate (W, 1-0 Arizona)
Second Round
Colgate (L, 4-0 Connecticut)

2005 First Round
Bucknell (L, 6-0 Penn State)

2006 First Round
Navy (T, 0-0 William & Mary, W 5-4 PKs)
Second Round
Navy (L, 4-0 North Carolina)

2007 First Round
Navy (L, 4-0 West Virginia)

2008 First Round
Army (L, 2-0 Virginia)

2009 First Round
Colgate (L, 5-0 Penn State)

2010 First Round
Lehigh (L, 3-0 Virginia)

PATRIOT LEAGUE ECAC TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES
4 Colgate (1993, 94, 95, 96)
2 Army (1996, 97)
1 Navy (1996)
Lafayette (2000)

PATRIOT LEAGUE ECAC TOURNAMENT VICTORIES
8 Colgate
2 Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE ECAC TOURNAMENT FIRST-ROUND VICTORIES
3 Colgate
2 Army

PATRIOT LEAGUE ECAC TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIP GAME VICTORIES
3 Colgate

PATRIOT LEAGUE ECAC TOURNAMENT RESULTS
1993 First Round
Colgate (W, 2-0 Cornell)
Second Round
Colgate (T, 1-1 (20T 4-1 PKs) Rutgers)
Championship Game
Colgate (W, 3-1 (OT) James Madison)

1994 First Round
Colgate (L, 2-0 Cornell)

1995 First Round
Colgate (W, 3-1 Princeton)
Second Round
Colgate (W, 1-0 Monmouth)
Championship Game
Colgate (W, 2-1 Cornell)

1996 First Round
Navy (L, 2-0 Monmouth)
Army (W, 1-0 Columbia)
Second Round
Colgate (W, 3-1 (OT) Army)
Championship Game
Colgate (W, 1-0 Yale)

1997 First Round
Army (W, 2-0 St. John’s)
Second Round
Army (L, 3-1 (OT) Yale)

2000 First Round
Lafayette (L, 3-0 St. John's)
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